
 IV-1  

 

BARN TAVERN CEMETERY 

BARN TAVERN CEMETERY DATES BACK TO AROUND 1750.  IT WAS RESTORED IN 1980 BY 

SEBRELL CIVIC CLUB.  IT HAS BEEN MAINTAINED BY PRIVATE DONATIONS AND DONATIONS  

FROM THE YOUNTS-CAMP FOUONDATION OF FRANKLIN, VA.  THIS CEMETERY IS ALSO KNOWN 

AS CEDAR GROVE PER COBB BOOK AND THE SEBRELL – REESE CEMETERY. 

 

THIS CEMETERY MAP WAS NUMBERED BY THE CIVIC CLUB. 

 

ZELL HAMMETT CLARK    LELA I. DAVIS CLARK 

1878 MECHKENBURG CO., VA. 09-17-1895 NORFOLK,VA. 

04-1956 04-1967 VA. BEACH, VA. 

S-TN OBIT 04-19-1956 

 

PLOT 2 

FRED P. HUFFMAN 

12-25-1920 

02-09-1997 

 

PLOT 3 

ANNIE NICHOLSON KITCHEN 

01-30-1890 

09-23-1964 

D/O JOSEPH MANNING AND ELLA 

JOYNER NICHOLSON 

S-JOYNER BOOK 

 

PLOT 4 

JOSEPH MANNING NICHOLSON    ELLA JOYNER NICHOLSON 

1859 - 1944 1870 – 1952 

 D/O RICHARD HENRY AND ANNA 

 OPHELIA JACKSON JOYNER 

 S-JOYNER BOOK 

 

PLOT 5 

ANNA OPHELIA JACKSON JOYNER 

11-22-1846 HENRICO CO.,VA. 

09-14-1928 

D/O RICHARD JACKSON 

W/O RICHARD HENRY JOYNER 

S-JOYNER BOOK 

 

IN MEMORY OF 

RICHARD JACKSON JOYNER 

01-21-1868 

06-19-1889 

AT REST 

S/O RIHCARD HENRY AND 

ANNA OPHELIA JACKSON JOYNER 

S-JOYNER BOOK 



 IV-2 

 

BARN TAVERN CEMETERY - CON'T 

 

PLOT 6 

ALONZA MAY SIMMONS    ANN MARIA BRIGGS SIMMONS 

11-1847 07-1854 

09-1919 12-1937 

 D/O BENNETT STITH AND MARIA 

 LOUISE SEBRELL BRIGGS 

 

PLOT 7 

JAMES EXAM LITTLE    LUCY SIMMONS LITTLE 

12-25-1871 07-09-1890 

11-16-1947 08-01-1928 

 

HARRY OWEN LITTLE 

(NO DATES) 

 

J.E. LITTLE, JR. 

(NO DATES) 

 

MARK POMEROY LITTLE    ADA SPAIN LITTLE 

1879 - 1946 1885 - 1921 

 

PLOT 8 

SIMMONS 

WILLIAM CATHEY SIMMONS    MARY ELIZABETH SIMMONS 

06-07-1929 12-23-1924 

06-14-1929 06-12-1925 

BABY BOY BABY GIRL 

 

THOMAS OWEN SIMMONS 

VIRGINIA 

PFC CO.B, 112 MG BN 29 DIV. 

WORLD WAR I 

05-03-1892 

11-09-1961 

 

ALICE K. SIMMONS 

1900 - 1939 

 

PLOT 9 

WILLIAM J. FOWLER 

VIRGINIA 

CPL CO.L 318 INF. 

WORLD WAR I 

03-12-1895 

09-24-1961 



 IV-3 

 

BARN TAVERN CEMETERY - CON'T 

 

PLOT 10 

WHITEHEAD - KITCHEN  

WILLIAM NICHOLAS WHITEHEAD EVELYN WHITEHEAD WHITEHEAD 

11-05-1903 1909 SOUTHAMPTON CO.,VA.AGE 91 

11-18-1996 01-30-2000 FRANKLIN,VA. 

 D/O J.WATT AND BETTIE  

 RONE WHITEHEAD 

 

PLOT 11 

BENJAMIN OWEN SIMMONS 

CO.D, 3RD VA. INF. CSA 

06-21-1842 

03-06-1910 

 

DAMSEL SMITH SIMMONS 

11-11-1859 

05-28-1915 

 

JOHN W. SIMMONS 

BORN 07-06-1845 

DIED 01-18-1907 

"HE FOLLOWED VIRTUE, AS HIS TRUEST GUIDE, 

LIVED AS A CHRISTIAN, AS A CHRISTIAN DIED" 

 

PLOT 11A 

WOODMAN OF THE WORLD 

FELIX MYRICK HARGRAVE 

09-27-1868 

04-20-1913 

 

PLOT 12 

LEWIS DEVANIE FELTS    SALLIE DUNN FELTS 

11-13-1877 08-21-1892 

08-19-1940 03-10-1924 

 

PLOT 13 

EDWARD THOMAS DENSON EDITH M.MORRIS DENSON 

08-12-1877 08-17-1888 

07-16-1952 06-19-1935 

 D/O GEORGE T. & MARTHA 

 F.LANE MORRIS 



 IV-4 

 

BARN TAVERN CEMETERY - CON'T 

 

MUDIE A. DENSON    MARY A. MORRIS DENSON 

BORN 03-11-1887 BORN 03-15-1893 

DIED 08-12-1911 DIED 09-21-1911 

 D/O GEORGE T. & MARTHA  

 F.LANE MORRIS 

 

PLOT 14 

THADDUS WALTER MORRIS MATTIE GRAY MORRIS 

07-20-1876 09-03-1874 

10-26-1946 07-18-1955 

S/O GEORGE T. & MARTHA D/O BYRD S. AND MARTHA 

F.LANE MORRIS ANN MISSOURI BRYANT GRAY 

 S-PHILLIPS 

 

EMMETT T. MORRIS 

07-10-1910 

04-14-1979 

S/O THADDUS WALTER AND 

MARTHA ANN GRAY MORRIS 

 

PLOT 15 

"FATHER" "MOTHER" 

LEMUEL M. FORREST    NANNIE J. FORREST 

1867 - 1928 1868 – 1926 

S/O JOHN R. AND ELMYRA D/O BAKER P. AND MOLLIE 

JOYNER FORREST GATLING JOYNER 

 

PLOT 16 

WILBUR BABB 

02-01-1890 

07-23-1922 

 

W. HARRELL BABB 

06-03-1922 

12-08-1923 

 

JAMES A. BABB 

"BUDDY" 

08-01-1889 

12-26-1937 

  

JAMES T. BABB 

09-10-1861 

05-12-1926 

"GONE BUT NOT FORGOTTEN." 

 

JOHN H. BABB  "FATHER" ELLA MAY BABB 

05-04-1894 08-15-1896 

11-17-1940 07-22-1925 

 W/O JOHN H. BABB 

 "MAY THY WILL BE DONE." 



 IV-5 

 

BARN TAVERN CEMETERY - CON'T 

 

PLOT 17 

PERCY LEWIS HASTY 

01-31-1898 

11-29-1945 

H/O IOLA MABEL HASTY 

 

PERCY LEWIS HASTY, JR. 

01-22-1934 

04-12-1937 

S/O PERCY LEWIS AND 

IOLA MABEL HASTY 

 

LINWOOD HASTY 

02-26-1938 

05-31-1938 

S/O PERCY LEWIS AND 

IOLA MABEL HASTY 

 

PLOT 17A 

J.W. WESTBROOK 

CO.F  3RD VA. LIGHT ARTY  

CSA 

 

PLOT 17B 

WAVERLY THOMAS HARRUP 

06-25-1925 

04-21-1932 

 

PLOT 18 

ALLETT VERNON DENSON 

1885  

12-07-1956 

S/O ROBERT AND LENETTA DENSON 

H/O ROSE LANE DENSON 

S-TN OBIT 12-13-1956 

 

"MOTHER" 

MATTIE M. DENSON FOWLER 

09-02-1882 

03-14-1943 

 

GEORGE W. JENKINS 

02-08-1913 

05-13-1913 



 IV-6 

 

BARN TAVERN CEMETERY - CON'T 

 

PLOT 19 

"MOTHER" 

MAGGIE E. MANRY 

05-04-1900 

05-28-1927 

 

"DAUGHTER" 

MAGGIE A. MANRY 

04-13-1927 

09-1927 

 

BABY BOYS GRAY 

1918 - 1918 

 

PLOT 20 

RICHARD T. SPAIN MARY W. SIMMONS SPAIN 

10-05-1849 07-08-1850 

04-05-1936 07-25-1922 

 "TWAS HARD TO GIVE THEE UP 

 BUT THY WILL, O GOD, BE DONE." 

 

JAMES WELLS GRAY LULA FRANCES GRAY 

06-16-1867 07-03-1864 

06-27-1938 01-06-1941 

 

PLOT 20A 

OSCAR EUGENE PARKER 

NORTH CAROLINA 

PVT. 1 CL 317 INF. 80 DIV. 

08-25-1931 

(ONLY DATE GIVEN) 

 

PLOT 21 

JOHN A. SMITH NETTIE R. SMITH 

BORN 03-12-1858 BORN 09-09-1856 

DIED 01-23-1927 DIED 04-15-1932 

 

PLOT 21A 

EDNA ANN FORREST 

1913 - 1920 

 

PLOT 21B 

GILLY CARTER GODWIN 

08-19-1853 

03-13-1916 

 

 



 IV-7 

 

BARN TAVERN CEMETERY - CON'T 

 

PLOT 22 

EMMETT REESE COBB 

06-16-1910 

08-08-1911 

S/O LINWOOD MELEDIUS AND 

CAROLINE REESE COBB 

S-COBB BOOK 

 

"FATHER" "MOTHER" 

LINWOOD MELEDIUS COBB    CAROLINE REBECCA REESE COBB 

SGT., SPAN.-AMER. WAR 09-01-1879 

04-27-1877 05-27-1973 

01-18-1932 D/O EMMETT FRANCIS AND VIRGINIA 

S/O WICKLIFFE ROSER LYCURCUS MARY BISHOP REESE 

AND MARY ANNA RICKS COBB S-RENE REESE OBIT (SISTER) 

 NICKNAME: CARRIE 

 

WICKLIFFE ROSER LYCURCUS COBB    MARY ANNA RICKS COBB 

10-31-1845 03-08-1852 

01-05-1929 06-17-1916 

S/O LEONARD CLEMENTS AND D/O ROBERT AND ANN MARIE 

MARY CLARK WILLS COBB RICKS 

H/O EFFIE VICK COBBB S-COBB BOOK 

24TH VA.CAV., CO.K, PVT. 

S-COBB BOOK  

 

PLOT 23 

STAFFORD VERMONT CAMP ROMINE SEBRELL CAMP 

03-10-1872 W/O STAFFORD V. CAMP 

03-28-1954 07-20-1875 NASH CO.,N.C. 

1947 

D/O BENJAMIN WALTER AND   

MARTHA SUSAN DUNN SEBRELL 

 

 

STAFFORD VERMONT CAMP, JR. MAGDALENE WOMACK CAMP 

09-15-1904 08-07-1906 

04-23-1992 06-22-1989 

“HIS PHILOSOPHY WAS  “HER PHILOSOPHY WAS 

’I DID IT MY WAY’” 'YOU CAN DO IT'” 

S/O STAFFORD VERMONT AND 

ROMINE INEZ SEBRELL CAMP 

 

PLOT 24 

SACRED TO THE MEMORY OF 

BENJAMIN WALTER SEBRELL 

04-13-1850 

12-01-1870 

S/O WILLIAM JONES AND MARY 

GRIFFITH BUTTS SEBRELL 



 IV-8 

 

BARN TAVERN CEMETERY - CON'T 

 

GEORGE WASHINGTON SEBRELL 

03-21-1835 

05-14-1922 

"AT REST" 

13TH VA.CAV., CO.A, PVT. 

S/O WILLIAM JONES AND VIRGINIA 

MARY BUTTS SEBRELL 

 

ANNIE DEVANNEY 

1906 - 1963 

 

"IN LOVING REMEMBERANCE OF 

MY BELOVED MOTHER" 

CAROLINE RREBECCA SEBRELL BISHOP  

W/O DR. JOHN L. BISHOP 

D/O W.J. & V.M. SEBRELL 

BORN 01-11-1831 

DIED 08-01-1891 

"LIFE WITHOUT THEE MOTHER 

SEEMS COLD AND DARK TO ME. 

HOW MUCH OF JOY AND BRIGHTNESS 

I'VE LOST IN LOSING THEE." 

D/O WILLIAM JONES AND VIRGINIA 

MARY BUTTS SEBRELL 

 

PLOT 25 

"FATHER" "MOTHER" 

EMMETT FRANCIS REESE     VIRGINIA MARY BISHOP REESE 

03-18-1844 1853 – 1937 

1934 

61ST VA.INF., CO.G, PVT. 

CSA 

 

LORENA FLORENCE REESE 

D/O EMMETT FRANCIS AND  

VIRGINIA MARY BISHOP REESE 

"ENTERED IN REST" 

07-06-1955 RICHMOND, VA. 

S-TN OBIT 07-07-1977 

 

JOHN EDWIN REESE 

BORN 02-05-1874 

DIED 01-29-1911 

"IT WAS HARD TO GIVE THEE UP, 

BUT THY WILL, O GOD, BE DONE." 

 

MAY SIMMONS REESE BELL 

11-01-1878 

09-20-1969 



 IV-9 

 

BARN TAVERN CEMETERY - CON'T 

 

ALONZA ROY REESE 

07-10-1902 

05-15-1903 

 

ANNIE REBECCA REESE 

PFC  U.S. ARMY 

WORLD WAR II 

05-18-1909 

06-10-1984 

 

IN MEMORY OF 

VIRGINIA MARY REESE 

D/O E.F. & V.M. REESE 

BORN 10-30-1884 

DIED 02-09-1899 

(CAN'T READ VERSE) 

D/O EMMETT FRANCIS AND 

VIRGINIA MARY BISHOP REESE 

 

LOUISA FLORENCE REESE 

BELOVED DAUGHTER OF 

EMMETT F. & VIRGINIA M. REESE 

BORN 09-08-1875 

DIED 05-07-1885 

(CAN'T READ VERSE) 

D/O EMMETT FRANCIS AND 

VIRGINIA MARY BISHOP REESE 

 

EUGENIA PENNINGTON REESE 

D/O E.F. & V.M. REESE 

11-23-1896 

08-31-1990 

D/O EMMETT FRANCIS AND 

VIRGINIA MARY BISHOP REESE 

 

ANNIE ROBERTA REESE 

D/O E.F. & V.M. REESE 

02-08-1881 

05-01-1983 

D/O EMMETT FRANCIS AND 

VIRGINIA MARY BISHOP REESE 

 

LEWIS THOMAS REESE 

S/O E.F. & V.M. REESE 

09-15-1888 

07-13-1982 

S/O EMMETT FRANCIS AND 

VIRGINIA MARY BISHOP REESE 



 IV-10 

 

BARN TAVERN CEMETERY - CON'T 

 

ROBERT ROWLAND REESE 

S/O E.F. & V.M. REESE 

12-07-1882 

06-04-1963 

S/O EMMETT FRANCIS AND 

VIRGINIA MARY BISHOP REESE 

 

PLOT 26 

JESSE S.S.LEONARD COBB    IDA M.VICK COBB 

02-07-1851 03-13-1866 

04-25-1925 01-13-1945 

S/O DANIEL WILLIAM AND D/O JESSE BENJAMIN AND 

MARY JANE LITTLE COBB JULIA NEWTON VICK 

S-COBB BOOK 

 

ONESIMUS THOMAS ZERO COBB 

12-16-1845 SOUTHAMPTON CO.,VA. 

06-29-1853 SOUTHAMPTON CO.,VA. 

D/O DANIEL WILLIAM AND  

MARY JANE LITTLE COBB 

S-COBB BOOK 

 

PLOT 26A 

E.O. WHITMORE    MARY REESE WHITMORE 

02-08-1908 09-26-1906 

08-08-1977 11-10-1989 

NICKNAME: PETE 

 

EVERETT OLLIE WHITMORE 

PVT.  U.S. ARMY   

WORLD WAR II 

02-08-1908 

08-08-1977 

 

PLOT 27 

EMMETT E. WISEMAN LEILA W. WISEMAN 

04-17-1882 01-08-1880 

10-08-1943 01-24-1967 

 

PLOT 27A  

SIMMONS (HEADSTONE) 

 

PLOT 27B 

IDA MAY JOHNSON 

08-23-1936 

12-10-1938 



 IV-11 

 

BARN TAVERN CEMETERY - CON'T 

 

PLOT 28 

[LANDERS] 

 

PLOT 29 

EUCLID DARIUS JOYNER SALLIE ELIZABETH FOREST JOYNER 

1869 - 1937 1879 - 1954 

"AT REST" "AT REST" 

S/O BAKER P. AND D/O JOHN R. AND ELMYRA E. 

MARY WOMBLE JOYNER JOYNER FOREST 

S-JOYNER BOOK S-JOYNER BOOK 

 

INEZ JOYNER LAINE 

04-18-1912 

07-28-2003  

"AT REST" 

D/O EUCLID DARIUS AND  

SALLIE ELIZABETH FOREST JOYNER 

W/O STANFORD PURNELL LAINE 

S-TN OBIT 07-31-2003 

 

INFANT NICHOLSON 

05-24-1926 

 

NETTIE JOYNER YOKE 

1870 

02-29-1952 

D/O BAKER P. AND 

MARY GATLING JOYNER 

W/O ADDIE V. YOKE 

S-TN OBIT 03-07-1952 

 

PLOT 30 

[BURCHETT] 

 

PLOT 31 

[BLYTHE] 

 

PLOT 32 

NANNIE R. SEBRELL 

BORN 04-11-1879 

DIED 06-27-1879 

D/O WILLIAM NICHOLAS AND 

ELIZABETH RANDOLPH PRETLOW SEBRELL 

 

INEZ L. SEBRELL 

BORN 10-03-1866 

DIED 05-13-1867 



 IV-12 

 

BARN TAVERN CEMETERY - CON'T 

 

THEOPHILUS EDWARD SEBRELL 

S/O BENJAMIN & ANNIE SEBRELL 

BORN 11-21-1902 

DIED 06-08-1920 

"ASLEEP IN JESUS" 

S/O BENJAMIN WILMER AND 

THEODORA ANNIE LITTLE SEBRELL 

 

"IN MEMORY OF A 

BELOVED HUSBAND AND FATHER" 

THEOPHILUS G. LITTLE FANNIE L. LITTLE 

BORN 09-07-1833 BORN 04-02-1842 

DIED 01-24-1884 DIED 03-01-1911 

"REST" "HER MEMORY IS BLESSED" 

13TH VA.CAV., CO.A, PVT. Her full skirt caught fire 

 and she died from the severe burns. 

 

WILLIAM NICHOLAS SEBRELL NORA WINGFIELD SEBRELL 

06-21-1846 WIFE OF WILLIAM N. SEBRELL 

08-23-1917 1872 - 1946 

"BE THOU FAITHFUL UNTO DEATH 

AND I WILL GIVE THE A CROWN OF LIFE." 

S/O WILLIAM JONES AND MARY 

GRIFFITH BUTTS BELL SEBRELL 

H/O ELIZABETH RANDOLPH PRETLOW SEBRELL 

 

VIRGINIA PAYNE SEBRELL EVANS 

11-02-1907 

06-12-1944 

"HER MEMORY IS BLESSED" 

D/O WILLIAM NICHOLAS AND 

NORA WINGFIELD SEBRELL 

 

"SACRED TO THE MEMORY OF" 

ELIZABETH RANDOLPH PRETLOW SEBRELL 

BELOVED WIFE OF 

WILLIAM NICHOLAS SEBRELL 

BORN 06-21-1836 

DIED 08-18-1888 

"THOU WERT BELOVED NONE EVER KNEW, 

NONE HERE COULD KNOW HOW WELL, 

AND HEARTS SINCERE AND WARM AND TRUE, 

WILL EVER LOVE THEE STILL." 

D/O JOSEPH AND ELIZABETH  

RANDOLPH FITCHETT PRETLOW 



 IV-13 

 

BARN TAVERN CEMETERY - CON'T 

 

ROBERT EUGENE SEBRELL 

BORN 05-10-1873 

DIED 08-06-1902 

AGED 29 YEARS, 2 MONTHS AND 6 DAYS 

"TIS OURS TO MISS THEE ALL OUR YEARS 

AND TENDER MEMORY OF THEE KEEP 

THINE IN THE LORD TO REST, FOR SO 

HE GIVETH HIS BELOVED SLEEP." 

S/O WILLIAM NICHOLAS AND ELIZABETH 

RANDOLPH PRETLOW SEBRELL 

 

PLOT 33 

EDGAR WILLIAM DAVIS 

05-25-1858 

07-14-1940 

S/O DR. MADISON J. AND  

ELIZABETH V. WILLIAM DAVIS 

 

ADDITIONS: 

NANCY BABB FRANCIS 

1945 AGE 55 SOUTHAMPTON CO.,VA. 

10-26-2000 COURTLAND, VA. 

D/O VERNON DAVID AND  

MILDRED RICKS BABB 

 



 IV-14 

COURTLAND BAPTIST CHURCH CEMETERY 

 

LOCATED ON MAIN STREET IN COURTLAND, SOUTHAMPTON CO., VA. 

THERE ARE NO MARKERS, ONLY A PLAQUE ON THE FRONT OF THE CHURCH. 

CIVIL WAR VETERANS: 

 

L. ANDRERSON CORP. BENJAMIN F. HAYS 

YOUNG'S VA. ARTY CO. I, 42ND MISS. 

DIED 06-26-1863 DIED 04-29-1863 

 

SGT. JAMES A. ATKINS W. JENKINS 

CO.C, 2ND MISS. N.C. REG. 

DIED 04-22-1863 DIED 01-10-1863 

 

JOSEPH J. BARNETT A.J. KERSH 

CO.B, 5TH S.C. CO.G, 1ST S.C.(HAYGOOD'S) 

DIED 04-06-1863 DIED 05-30-1863 

 

OLVEY CLERY ANDREW MCGIVEN 

CO.M, PALMETTO SHARP SHOOTERS CO.K, 2ND S.C. RIFLES 

DIED 06-02-1863 DIED 03-17-1863 

 

CORP. J.S. DAVIS WILLIAM MORGAN 

CO.B, 2ND S.C. RIFLES CO.A, 6TH S.C. 

DIED 04-05-1863 05-07-1863 

 

WILLIAM J. DAVIS JOHN J. NICHOLS 

CO.I, 57TH VA. WRIGHT'S HVY. ARTY., VA. 

DIED 05-05-1863 DIED 06-02-1863 

 

JOEL DEES CORP J.E. PORTER 

KEELY'S LT. ARTY. S.C. CO.B, 62ND GA. 

DIED 06-07-1863 DIED 12-31-1862 

 

ROSEN M. DUFFY 2ND LT. ZACHARIAH ROOKS 

CO.I, 6TH S.C. CO.B, 62ND GA. 

DIED 05-13-1863 DIED 12-31-1862 

 

W.B. ETHEREDGE J.H. RACKLEY 

N.C. REG. CO.B, PALMETTO SHARP SHOOTERS S.C. 

DIED 01-04-1863 DIED 06-01-1863 

 

STEVEN FRAZIER JOHN B. WILLIAMS 

CO, K, 55TH N.C. CO.L, 2ND S.C. RIFLES 

DIED 06-25-1863 DIED 05-26-1863 

  

H.H. GLOVER RILEY WIMSETT 

CO. B, 62ND GA. CO.H, 55TH N.C. 

DIED 01-20-1863 DIED 04-03-1863 

 

SGT. REUBEN HAMRICK S.B. TERRELL 

CO.D, 55TH N.C. CO.I, 4TH TEXAS 

DIED 05-14-1863 (NO DATE) 

 

CAPT. I.N.M. TURNER 

CO.K, 4TH TEXAS 



 IV-15 

 

NEWSOME CEMETERY  

 

LOCATED IN THE BRANCHVILLE AREA NEAR THE GRAVEL PIT.  ONE MILE FROM THE NORTH 

CAROLINA LINE.  ON THE OLD NEWSOME FARM OWNED BY JOE NEWSOME, GRADY TYLER AND 

WILLIE JOYNER.  THE GRAVESITE IS NOW PLOWED UNDER. 

GIVEN BY ERMA SCOTT OF BOYKINS, VA. 

(MRS GEORGE C. SCOTT) 

 

 

 

JAMES LEWIS NEWSOME FANNY SMITH NEWSOME 

(NO DATES KNOWN) (NO DATES KNOWN) 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 IV-16 

 

MILES CEMETERY 

 

LOCATED NEAR WINBORNE MILLS, THE OLD WILLIAM MILES HOMEPLACE; FROM 258 SOUTH, 

TURN RIGHT ON RT. 685, WHITLEY BRANCH ROAD, THEN RIGHT ON RT.679, SANDY RIDGE 

ROAD, THEN IT'S THE 1ST FARM ON THE RIGHT. THE CEMETERY IS IN THE WOODS TO THE 

RIGHT BEHIND THE CHICKEN COOPS. THERE ARE APPEAR TO BE MANY OTHER GRAVES.  

OWNER: ROBERT BELTRAMI, RESIDENTS W.H.& BARBARA NOCK. COPIED BY PAT HOLLAND AND 

BRUCE SAUNDERS 1998. ADDITIONAL INFORMATION BY KEITH A. AND SUSIE STRAND.  

 

WILLIAM HENRY MILES EVELINE CHANNING MILES 

[NO DATES] [NO DATES] 

UNMARKED UNMARKED 

S/O SALATHIEL THOMAS  

AND MARY M. GRAY MILES 

 

MARY GRAY MILES 

(NO DATES) 

UNMARKED 

W/O ENOCH MILES (1ST WIFE) 

 

THOMAS DALLAS MILES ALICE VIRGINIA BAILEY MILES 

12-18-1876 10-22-1865 

05-27-1938 05-20-1936 

S/O SALATHEIL THOMAS AND D/O EASON ENOCH & SUSAN F. 

MARY M. GRAY MILES DAUGHTREY BAILEY 

 

SALATHEIL THOMAS MILES MARY M.GRAY MILES 

1850 AGE 33 12-29-1850  

DIED 1883 05-29-1911 

S/O JOHN RUBEN & NANCY  NICKNAME: MAMMIE 

GLOVER MILES 

NICKNAME: LUTHER  

 

WILLIAM EMMITT MILES WILLIE MAE HOLLAND MILES 

09-07-1880 11-25-1883 

05-12-1951 FRANKLIN,VA. 01-11-1930 

S/O WILLIAM HENRY AND D/O JOSEPH GODWIN & EDITH  

EVELINE CHANNING MILES REBECCA BOWLES HOLLAND 

 

EVERETT A. BRITTON 

09-13-1884 

10-15-1912 

"TIS HARD TO BREAK THE TENDER CORD 

WHEN LOVE HAS BOUND THE HEART 

TIS HARD, SO HARD TO SPEAK THE WORD 

MUST WE FOREVER PART" 

H/O CATHERINE MILES BRITTON 



 IV-17 

 

MILES CEMETERY CON'T 

 

JULIUS WILLIAM BRITTON 

BORN 01-14-1910 

DIED 10-16-1911 

"SLEEP ON DARLING BABE THY REST, 

WE LOVE THEE DEARLY, 

BUT GOD LOVED THEE BEST." 

S/O EVERETT A. AND 

CATHERINE MILES BRITTON 

 

JUNIUS P. DERBY NANNY B.[MILES] DERBY 

11-18-1874 10-03-1874 

08-21-1942 01-01-1939 

"AT REST" "AT REST" 

 D/O WILLIAM HENRY AND 

 EVELINE CHANNING MILES 

 

 

 



 IV-18 

 

BLYTHE CEMETERY 

 

LEFT SIDE OF HIGHWAY 641, SEDLEY ROAD WHERE HIGHWAY 640, POND BRANCH ROAD MEETS 

HIGHWAY 641. JUST BEHIND THE SAW MILL.  COPIED BY BRUCE SAUNDERS AND EDITH 

PHILLIPS. ADDITIONAL INFORMATION BY ASHBY BLYTHE. (JAN. 1998) 

 

 

OTIS McKINLEY BLYTHE, JR. 

05-10-1941 

INFANT SON OF OTIS McKINLEY AND  

MARGARET LOUISE MARCH BLYTHE 

 

EMMETT KENNETH BLYTHE FLORENCE BLYTHE MUNFORD HOLLOWELL 

09-25-1898 09-26-1900 

03-28-1944 03-22-1991 

S/O ALBERT AND NANCY D. W/O 1.EMMETT KENNETH BLYTHE 

COBB BLYTHE     2. CALVIN MUNFORD 

     3. CEBERT L. HOLLOWELL 

 D/O OLIVER GRANT AND EFFIE 

 LANKFORD LANKFORD 

 

CEBERT L. HOLLOWELL 

PFC  U.S. ARMY   

WORLD WAR II 

04-19-1909 

11-28-1944 

H/O FLORENCE BLYTHE MUNFORD HOLLOWELL 

 

UNMARKED 

OLIVER GRANT LANKFORD EFFIE LANKFORD LANKFORD 

1859 – 1942 08-13-1872 

S-BLYTHE 07-19-1951 SEDLEY, VA. 

S-COBB BOOK D/O WALLACE WILEY AND  

S-LANKFORD MARTHA JOYNER LANKFORD 

S-TN OBIT 07-27-1951 

 

JAMES THOMAS LANKFORD SALLIE J. LANKFORD 

1859 - 1942 1861 - 1918 

S/O WALLACE WILEY AND  

MARTHA JOYNER LANKFORD 

 

FRANCES LANKFORD WILLIS 

06-18-1891 

06-30-1920 

D/O JAMES THOMAS AND  

SALLIE J. LANKFORD 

W/O FRANK WILLIS 



 IV-19 

 

BLYTHE FAMILY CEMETERY CON’T 

 

DAISY BELL BLYTHE 

03-27-1890 

02-22-1903 

AGE 22 YRS., 10 MO., 26 DAYS 

D/O OLIVER & EFFIE LANKFORD LANKFORD 

W/O COLIN RICHARD BLYTHE 

 

SANKEY SHERMAN BLYTHE 

08-1891 

06-28-1931 

S/O WILLIAM ALBERT AND 

NANCY D. COBB BLYTHE 

 



 IV-20 

FELTS CEMETERY 

 

SOUTHEAST CORNER OF CROSS KEYS ROAD AND CLARKSBURY ROAD, SOUTHAMPTON CO., VA. 

SURROUNDED BY A BROKEN IRON FENCE. COPIED BY BRUCE SAUNDERS AND EDITH PHILLIPS. 

(JAN. 1998)  ADDITIONAL INFORMATION FROM KITTY LASSITER. 

 

"IN REMEMBERANCE OF 

OUR DEAR FATHER" 

NATHANIEL THOMAS FELTS MARTHA WELLS REESE VICK FELTS 

11-28-1844 10-06-1838 

10-10-1902 11-29-1906 

MARRIED 05-09-1855 "WIFE OF NATHANAEL T. FELTS (SIC) 

"GONE BUT NOT FORGOTTEN" FOOTSTONE: MUF 

"DEAREST FATHER, HE HAS LEFT US W/O ORRIS VICK 

AND OUR LOSS WE DEEPLY FEEL D/O JAMES AND OLIVE WELLS 

BUT 'TIS GOD WHO HAS BEREFT US 

HE CAN ALL OUR SORROWS HEAL 

YET, AGAIN WE HOPE TO MEET THEE 

WHEN THE DAY OF LIFE HAS FLED 

WHEN IN HEAVEN WITH JOY TO GREET THEE 

WHERE NO FAREWELL TEAR IS SHED." 

FOOTSTONE: NTF 

S/O LEWIS AND REBECCA FELTS 

41ST VA.INF., CO.H  

 

JOHN H. CONWELL 

03-19-1869 

10-06-1901 

MARRIED 01-25-1899 

 

GRACIE DELL VICK 

D/O A.C. & V.D. VICK 

07-30-1901 

10-12-1902 

"OF SUCH IS THE KINGDOM OF HEAVEN" 

FOOTSTONE: GDV 

D/O AUGUSTUS CLINTON AND 

VIRGINIA DELL HIGGINS VICK 

 

INFANT (NO NAME OR DATE) 

 



 IV-21 

  

BLYTHE FAMILY CEMETERY 

  

     THE BLYTHE FAMILY CEMETERY IS SITUATED BETWEEN BETHEL ROAD AND STORY 

STATION ROAD, NEAR WILLIAM CROSSROADS. THOUGH, WE KNOW OF ABOUT 60 GRAVES THERE, 

THERE ARE OTHERS WHOM WE DO NOT KNOW. LOCATED BEHIND JOSEPH W. BLYTHE 21693 

BETHEL ROAD, SOUTHAMPTON CO.,VA. COPIED BY CHESTER BLYTHE, AUGUST 2002. 

 

LAVINA WESTER BLYTHE 

11-15-1804 

02-18-1891 

 

JESSE BLYTHE 

01-1800 

04-08-1865 

 

ELLEN JANE BLYTHE 

1837 – 1923 

 

CLEVELAND BLYTHE 

1890 – 1937 

 

JESSE BLYTHE 

12-1851 

04-20-1938 

 

MARY JANE MOUNTFORD BLYTHE 

1849 

06-06-1913 

 

ARCHIBALD BLYTHE 

1836 – 1888 

4ST VA.INF., CSA 

 

HUGH LLOYD BLYTHE 

10-18-1920 

10-19-1921 

S/O JAMES ROBERT AND NETTIE J. BLYTHE 

 

ROWLAND BLYTHE 

1903 

S/O JAMES ROBERT AND NETTIE J. BLYTHE 

 

INFANT BLYTHE 

1902 

S/O JAMES ROBERT AND NETTIE J. BLYTHE 

 

EDWARD BLYTHE 

S/O JAMES ROBERT AND NETTIE J. BLYTHE 

 

BENJAMIN S. BLYTHE LILLIE JOYNER BLYTHE 

04-01-1881 11-28-1882 

09-18-1966 10-10-1967 

 

 

 



IV-22 

BLYTHE FAMILY CEM. CON’T 

 

STAFORD EMMETT BLYTHE 

07-20-1908 

01-15-1989 

 

MYRTLE OVERBY BLYTHE 

10-06-1914 

10-07-1996 

 

LONNIE BLYTHE SARA ELIZA BLYTHE 

10-16-1878 12-11-1885 

04-29-1930 10-21-1962 

 

TONY D. BLYTHE 

1881 – 1939 

 

ALICE L. BLYTHE 

01-03-1868 

10-1904 

 

ROBERT T. BLYTHE 

04-19-1838 

12-31-1891 

41ST VA.INF., CO.H 

 

REBECCA E. BLYTHE 

05-09-1840 

05-05-1906 

“SWEET BE THY REST TILL HE BID THEE _____” 

 

MARY E. GRIFFIN 

05-12-1875 

06-02-1910 

 

HENDRICKS B. BLYTHE 

11-07-1890 

07-14-1934 

 

MARY LOU B. BLYTHE 

01-08-1875 

09-07-1950 

 

SHERMAN B. BLYTHE 

“SON OF B.____ ROSA BLYTHE 

08-21-1807 

11-19-18_6 

“ASLEEP IN JESUS” 

 

DEMPSEY BLYTHE 

1906 – 1916 

 

 

 

 

 



 IV-23 

BLYTHE FAMILY CEM. CON’T 

 

EZRA BLYTHE 

04-09-1878 

09-11-1953 

S/O JESSIE JR AND MARY 

JANE MOUNTFORD BLYTHE 

S-TN OBIT 09-17-1953 

 

ROSA TURNER BLYTHE 

04-28-1885 

09-18-1919 

 

DOT BLYTHE 

1917 – 1923 

 

GEORGE W. BLYTHE 

07-15-1909 

12-24-1956 

 

SARA JANE BLYTHE 

12-24-1910 

07-30-1992 

 



 IV-24 

 

KELLO CEMETERY 

 

LOCATED ON MILLFIELD ROAD (RT. 605). THIS IS THE ORIGINAL FAMILY CEMETERY OF 

RICHARD KELLO THE FIRST CLERK OF COURT IN SOUTHAMPTON COUNTY, VA. 

COPIED BY: JULIAN A. FELTS  (1997) 

 

 

Richard Kello Mary Kello 

 

 

Richard Kello, Jr. 

 

 

Samuel Kello Margaret B. Kello 

2nd Court Clerk of Southampton Co., Va. 

 

 

Capt. Richard B. Kello Elizabeth M. Burges Kello 

 d/o Rev. Henry John Burges 

 of Appleton Plantation 

 

Dr. Henry Burges Kello Dr. Kello's wife 

Died 1860 

 

 

Dr. Richard Kello 

1836 - 1880 

 

 

James Kello Mary W. Kello 

1810 - 1867 

 

 

Capt. William Overton Kello 

[Died 1870] 

[s/o Samuel Blythe & Sallie A. Kello] 

 

Dr. Samuel Blythe Kello Sarah Kello 

1820 - 1888 

[s/o Richard B. Kello] 

 

Charles Kello 

[Charles T. Kello] 

[b. 1823  d. 07-10-1858] 

[s/o Richard B. Kello] 

 

 



 IV-25 

 

BELL CEMETERY 

 

LOCATED JUST OFF OF BELL ROAD NEXT TO THE NORFOLK SOUTHERN RAILROAD TRACKS IN 

THE TOWN OF IVOR, SOUTHAMPTON CO., VA. 

COPIED BY: JULIAN A. FELTS  (1997) 

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION FROM MRS. JOHN BERKLEY OF NORFOLK, VA. 

 

ROBERT PERRY BELL SALLIE BLUNT GILLETTE BELL 

09-22-1844  MASON 01-20-1852 

08-05-1927 03-02-1904 

 D/O JAMES A. & ANN CLAYTON HOLMES  GILLETTE 

MARY HANNAH GILLETTE BELL 

08-20-1859  "MOLLIE"  

06-24-1888 

D/O JAMES A. & ANN CLAYTON HOLMES GILLETTE 

W/O J.R. BELL (1ST WIFE) 

 

HANNAH BELL 

08-19-1885 

06-24-1886 

D/O J.R. & MARY HANNAH GILLETTE BELL (1ST WIFE) 

 

SUSAN BELL 

11-1892 

02-1897 

D/O J.R. & A.G. BELL (2ND WIFE) 

 

B. BABB 

BROTHER OF DR. E.M. BABB 

 

BODIES OF THREE REMOVED TO IVOR CEMETERY. 

TOM DARDEN 

*MOVED 1938 

 

WILLIAM L. ALBERTUS 

*MOVED 1938 

 

WINSLOW BABB 

06-1913 

06-22-1914 

S/O DR. B.F. BABB 

*MOVED 1997 

 

 

THERE APPEAR TO BE 15 MORE GRAVES, UNMARKED. 



 IV-26 

 

BRADSHAW CEMETERY 

 

LOCATED ON RT. 645, VICKSVILLE ROAD, NEAR RT. 638, DRAKE ROAD IN SOUTHAMPTON 

CO., VA. 

COPIED BY PAT HOLLAND. 

 

 

Lawson F. Bradshaw 

Died 10-27-1926 

Virginia Private 

 



 IV-27 

 

RAIFORD CEMETERY 

 

LOCATED NEAR THE INSECTION OF RT. 638, DRAKE ROAD AND COBB ROAD 

 IN SOUTHAMPTON CO., VA. 

COPIED PAT HOLLAND. 

 

 

Junious Raiford 

07-03-1912 

10-13-1941 

S/O ACQUILLA AND JUANITA F. 

BRISTER RAIFORD 

S-W.RAIFORD 



 IV-28 

 

SYCAMORE BAPTIST CHURCH CEMETERY 

 

LOCATED ON THE RIGHT ON SYCAMORE CHURCH ROAD, ONE BLOCK FROM DELAWARE ROAD 

INTERSECTION.  THE CEMETERY IS BEHIND THE CHURCH. 

 

ROW 1, PLOT 1  

JESSE THOMAS EDWARDS INDIA INDIANA CRUMPLER EDWARDS 

02-25-1866 SOUTHAMPTON CO.,VA. 10-1867 

01-30-1936 03-25-1952 SOUTHAMPTON CO.,VA. 

S/O MILLS R. AND ELIZABETH D/O JOSHUA & ANN DAUGHTREY CRUMPLER 

COBB EDWARDS S-TN OBIT 03-28-1952 

MARRIED 08-08-1894 

S-EDWARDS BOOK 

 

LULA AGNES EDWARDS VAUGHAN 

04-18-1905 

04-1930 

S0 EDWARDS BOOK 

D/O JESSE THOMAS & INDIANA CRUMPLER EDWARDS 

W/O ROWLAND BRYAN VAUGHAN (1910 - 1989) 

 

LENA LANDON EDWARDS 

04-09-1899 

10-02-1922 

"OUR LOVED ONE" 

D/O JESSE THOMAS AND INDIANA CRUMPLER EDWARDS 

 

ROW 1, PLOT 2  

MILLS RIDDICK EDWARDS SUSANNAH BOWDEN EDWARDS 

01-26-1836 12-06-1843 

11-26-1911 06-14-1916 

"HE DIED AS HE LIVED "NOT LOST TO LOVE, NOT LOST TO  

TRUSTING IN GOD." MEMORY, BUT GONE TO OUR HEAVENLY 

S/O JOHN AND SALLIE HOME ABOVE." 

JOYNER EDWARDS D/O ELIAS AND TEMPERANCE ELEY  

3RD VA.INF., CO.D, PVT. BOWDEN 

MARRIED 01-20-1867 

 

ROW 1, PLOT 3  

WILLIAM T. GARDNER 

01-15-1850 

03-26-1887 

"AT REST" 

 

ROW 1, PLOT 4  

BRADSHAW 

4 ADULTS 

1 CHILD  (NO NAMES OR DATES) 



 IV-29 

 

SYCAMORE BAPTIST CHURCH CEMETERY CON'T 

 

ROW 1, PLOT 5  

ISAAC CRUMPLER CAROLINE BRADSHAW CRUMPLER 

1850 - 1907 10-28-1855 

S/O JOSHUA AND SUSAN 1909 

SCOGGINS CRUMPLER D/O PETER DANIEL AND MARCELLA 

MARRIED 04-04-1873 SO.CO.,VA. BRADSHAW 

 S-McKINNEY & L.STORY 

GEORGE CRUMPLER 

1894 – 1912 

S/O ISAAC AND CAROLINE 

BRADSHAW CRUMPLER 

 

UNMARKED 

ELIZABETH SUE CRUMPLER RIDDLE 

----- 

11-04-1951 

D/O ISAAC AND CAROLINE BRADSHAW CRUMPLER 

W/O PAUL H. RIDDLE 

S-TN OBIT 11-09-1951 

 

ROW 1, PLOT 6  

HARRY H. LIVESAY FRANCES JOYNER BUTLER THOMASON LIVESAY 

U.S. NAVY   03-06-1918 SEDLEY,VA. 

WORLD WAR II  KOREA 04-12-2000 FRANKLIN,VA. 

07-26-1909 FRANKLIN,VA. D/O JAMES EDWARD AND ALICE 

02-12-1988 FRANKLIN,VA. LILLIAN WELLONS BUTLER 

MARRIED 07-03-1947 W/O VIRGIL DAVIS THOMPSON 

 

GUY CROSS VIRGILIA ROUNDTREE CROSS  

PVT. U.S. ARMY   12-16-1896 

WORLD WAR II I 06-18-1892 

01-03-1974 

01-05-1976 

S/O EDWARD AND ANNIE 

BERTIE EDWARDS CROSS 

 

ROW 1, PLOT 7  

UNMARKED 

MARY FRANCES WORRELL JOHNSON 

1860 – 1925 

D/O FRANCIS A. AND VIRGINIA 

ANN GRIFFIN WORRELL 

W/O JAMES LEWIS JOHNSON   

 

LAURA JOHNSON COGSDALE 

1884 – BEF. 1956 

D/O JAMES LEWIS AND MARY 

FRANCES WORRELL JOHNSON 

W/O JOHN MITCHELL COGSDALE 



 IV-30 

 

SYCAMORE BAPTIST CHURCH CEMETERY CON'T 

 

ROW 1, PLOT 8  

HELEN V. DAVIDSON 

10-1905 

07-1906 

D/O OSCAR E. AND 

CORA LEE HARCUM DAVIDSON 

 

OSCAR E. DAVIDSON CORA LEE HARCUM DAVIDSON WINKLER 

12-23-1877 06-12-1882 SOUTHAMPTON CO.,VA. 

05-23-1927 11-10-1971 PORTSMOUTH,VA. 

D/O WARREN WILSON AND FRANCES 

LAVINIA COBB HARCUM 

W/O OSCAR WINKLER 

 

ROW 1, PLOT 9  

2 ADULTS 

1 CHILD 

 

ROW I, PLOT 10 

ROBERT L. HARCUM 

03-19-1903 

11-20-1910 

S/O JULIUS HARCUM AND  

DORA LOUISE GARDNER HARCUM  

 

JULIUS HARCUM 

08-1879 

07-08-1911 

S/O WARREN WILSON AND FRANCES 

LAVINIA COBB HARCUM 

H/O DORA LOUISE GARDNER HARCUM 

 

JULIAN GARRETT HARCUM  "BUDDY" 

01-05-1906 

12-07-1968 

S/O JULIUS HARCUM AND 

DORA LOUISE GARDNER HARCUM 

 

ROW 1, PLOT 10A  

EMELINE STORY WHITFIELD GARDNER COTTON 

1861 - 1930 

W/O NELSON BENNETT GARDNER 

W/O ALLEN HENRY COTTON 

 

JAMES CAREY DAUGHTREY DORA LOUISE GARDNER HARCUM DAUGHTREY 

05-17-1883 08-03-1886 

06-02-1961 05-16-1957 

S/O WILLIAM EDWARD AND D/O NELSON BENNETT AND EMMELINE 

BELVIDERE ANN COTTON DAUGHTREY STORY WHITFIELD GARDNER 

 W/O JULIUS HARCUM 

 S-TN OBIT 05-23-1957 

 

 



 IV-31 

 

SYCAMORE BAPTIST CHURCH CEMETERY CON'T 

 

ROW 2, PLOT 11  

ABRAM DAUGHTREY 

07-05-1850 

01-04-1929 

 

RICHARD M. SCHRAMM 

08-04-1867 

12-20-1933 

 

ARMENIOUS G. SCHRAMM LULA CRUMPLER SCHRAMM 

12-22-1865 12-14-1865 

11-08-1891 03-02-1924 

D/O JOSHUA C. AND MARGARET 

 ANN DAUGHTREY CRUMPLER 

 S-L.STORY 

 

HARRY HENTON SCHRAMM LIZZIE COTTON SCHRAMM 

12-08-1891 10-29-1892 

02-13-1950 06-14-1978 

S/O ARMENIOUS G. & LULA D/O JAMES SEPHAS & MARY 

CRUMPLER SCHRAMM ROSA VAUGHAN COTTON 

 

ROW 2, PLOT 12  

ABIE LEROY GARDNER 

03-13-1881 

01-12-1901 

S/O JESSE DEMPSEY & MARGARET ARLINA COTTON GARDNER 

H/O MAUDE BOYD EDWARDS GARDNER 

 

1 CHILD 

 

ROW 2, PLOT 13  

LILLIAN ELLEN EDWARDS 

10-22-1932 

11-22-1932 

D/O RYLAND THOMAS AND  

JOSIE VAUGHAN EDWARDS 

 

RYLAND THOMAS EDWARDS JOSIE REBECCA VAUGHAN EDWARDS 

10-27-1895 02-28-1900 

11-17-1959 07-31-1975 

S/O JESSE THOMAS AND REBECCA D/O JOSEPH CEPHUS AND IDELLA  

INDIANA CRUMPLER EDWARDS VAUGHAN VAUGHAN 

 

1 CHILD  (UNKNOWN) 

 

ROW 2, PLOT 14  

SAM C. EDWARDS 

11-05-1880 

07-08-1902 

S/O JOSEPH S. AND 

MARY VIRGINIA TURNER EDWARDS 

H/O ZELMA BRADSHAW EDWARDS 



 IV-32 

 

SYCAMORE BAPTIST CHURCH CEMETERY CON'T 

 

JOSEPH S. EDWARDS   MARY VIRGINIA TURNER EDWARDS  

1847 - 1930 08-06-1853   

S/O JONAS & MARTHA COUNCIL EDWARDS 01-23-1924 

NICKNAME: JOE D/O STEPHEN & PEGGY ROBERTSON TURNER 

 NICKNAME: MOLLIE 

 

PETER EDWARDS 

1885 - 1898 

S/O JOSEPH S. AND  

MARY VIRGINIA TURNER EDWARDS 

DROWNED WHEN 13 YEARS OLD 

 

ROW 2, PLOT 15  

ALFRED FRANK COBB 

08-27-1892 SOUTHAMPTON CO.,VA. 

03-29-1941 SOUTHAMPTON CO.,VA. 

S/O THOMAS WADE AND  

FLORENCE PARKER COBB 

 

THOMAS WADE COBB FLORENCE PARKER COBB 

09-09-1854 02-13-1860 

04-30-1929 09-06-1927 

S/O ALFRED R. AND  D/O GODWIN AND SARAH ANN 

MARGARET VAUGHAN COBB WILLS PARKER 

H/O JENNIE VAUGHAN COBB 

NICKNAME: WELCOME 

S-COBB BOOK 

 

GODWIN PARKER 

08-26-1824 SOUTHAMPTON CO.,VA. 

03-08-1894 SOUTHAMPTON CO.,VA. 

S/O HARRISON AND MARGARET 

ANN GARDNER PARKER 

H/O SARAH ANN WILLS PARKER 

 

JENNIE VAUGHAN COBB 

01-28-1852 

07-22-1883 

D/O JAMES AND FRANCES VAUGHAN 

W/O THOMAS WADE COBB 

S-COBB BOOK 

 

GEORGIA V. COBB 

07-06-1883 

07-22-1884 

D/O THOMAS WADE AND JENNIE 

VAUGHAN COBB 

 

ROW 2, PLOT 16  

HANSELL 

MOTHER & FATHER 

(LARGE STONE, NO NAMES OR DATES) 

 



 IV-33 

 

SYCAMORE BAPTIST CHURCH CEMETERY CON'T 

 

ROW 2, PLOT 17  

BARRETT 

(NO MARKERS) 

[GEORGE BARRETT, HIS WIFE AND SONS ?] 

 

ROW 2, PLOT 18  (BACK HALF OF WALLED SQUARE) 

HINSON 

(NO MARKERS) 

 

ROW 2, PLOT 19  (FRONT HALF OF WALLED SQUARE) 

1 ADULT 

 

J. B. BEALE MARY W. BEALE 

04-06-1866 05-14-1874 

08-23-1929 01-28-1947 

 

ROW 2, PLOT 20  

ROB IRVIN LANKFORD 

11-28-1877 

10-02-1940 

H/O MAY VAUGHAN LANKFORD 

S/O JAMES IRVIN AND SARAH  

ELIZABETH BARNES LANKFORD 

 

CARLYLE LANKFORD 

1918 - 1934? 

S/O ROB IRVIN AND  

MAY VAUGHAN LANKFORD 

 

(CHILD) ELEY 

D/O JOHN LEE & PAULINE  

WILKERSON LANKFORD ELEY  

 

ROW 2, PLOT 21  

JESSE DEMPSEY GARDNER MARGARET ALLEN COTTON GARDNER 

02-12-1858 02-23-1855 

04-20-1934 12-24-1923 

S/O OBEDIAH AND MARY  D/O ALLEN HENRY & EMILY 

ARLINA "POLLY" COUNCIL GARDNER SEPHUS BUXTON COTTON 

 

WALTER D. GARDNER 

11-17-1888 

02-25-1908 

S/O JESSE DEMPSEY AND  

MARGARET ALLEN COTTON GARDNER 

 

ROW 3, PLOT 22  

CHARLIE R. LUNQUIST IDA V. EDWARDS LUNQUIST 

1866 - 1927 1887 - 1970 

 

 

 

 



IV-34 

 

SYCAMORE BAPTIST CHURCH CEMETERY CON'T 

 

VALON FRANKLIN ROUNTREE, JR. 

04-08-1940 

1945 

S/O VOLON FREDERICK AND 

ALMA LUNQIST ROUNTREE 

S-D.ROUNTREE 

 

 

JOSEPH PETER LUNQUIST  

PVT. U.S. ARMY  

WORLD WAR II  

12-30-1904 

06-03-1944 

S/O CHARLIE R. AND IDA V. 

EDWARDS LUNQUIST 

 

VIRGINIA LUNQUIST ROUNTREE 

1909 – 1932 

D/O CHARLIE R. AND IDA V. 

EDWARDS LUNQUIST 

W/O BENJAMIN FRANKLIN ROUNTREE 

 

ROW 3, PLOT 23  

SARAH C. VAUGHAN VAUGHAN 

11-03-1856  (STONE BROKEN) 

01-30-1915 

W/O J.T. VAUGHAN 

D/O HILLARY & MARGARET GRAY 

WILLS VAUGHAN 

"SLEEP ON BELOVED ONE 

AND TAKE THY REST." 

 

1 ADULT 

 

ROW 3, PLOT 24  

THOMAS AMBROSE DARDEN LAURA VIRGINIA CROSS DARDEN  

03-20-1852 06-26-1860 

04-27-1921 03-23-1934 

            "LOVE MAKES MEMORY ETERNAL" 

S/O JOSEPH JAMES AND EMMELINE  D/O JOSIAH AND MILDRED ANNE  

COOPER DARDEN       DAUGHTREY CROSS 

 

INFANT DARDEN 

05-26-1896 

07-12-1896 

S/O THOMAS AMBROSE AND LAURA  

VIRGINIA CROSS DARDEN 

 

REDELLE DARDEN 

08-10-1890 

03-11-1928 

S/O THOMAS AMBROSE AND LAURA  

VIRGINIA CROSS DARDEN 



 IV-35 

 

SYCAMORE BAPTIST CHURCH CEMETERY CON'T 

 

JOSEPH T. DARDEN  (2 STONES) 

VIRGINIA   

WORLD WAR I 

1ST LT.  U.S. ARMY 

07-16-1886 

01-08-1967 

S/O THOMAS AMBROSE AND LAURA  

VIRGINIA  CROSS DARDEN 

 

ROW 3, PLOT 25  

JAMES IRVIN LANKFORD SARAH ELIZABETH BARNES LANKFORD 

11-24-1849 01-14-1848 

04-16-1896 10-23-1930 

S/O WILLIAM THOMAS AND  D/O HENRY AND MARGARET  

MARTHA JANE CAMP LANKFORD ELIZABETH WHITLEY BARNES 

 

JESSE THOMAS LANKFORD 

03-21-1887 

03-05-1916 

S/O JAMES IRVIN AND SARAH  

ELIZABETH BARNES LANKFORD 

 

(CHILD) LANKFORD 

C/O ROB IRVIN & MAY VAUGHAN LANKFORD 

 

(CHILD) LANKFORD 

C/O ROB IRVIN & MAY VAUGHAN LANKFORD 

 

ROW 3. PLOT 26  

WARREN HARCUM BAILEY 

05-08-1913 

07-27-1956 

S/O FRANK COLUMBUS AND 

ANNIE FRANCES HARCUM BAILEY 

S-TN OBIT 08-02-1956 

 

HARVEY L. BAILEY    JULIA POWELL BAILEY 

VIRGINIA 06-26-1904 

CPL. HQ  CO. 111 FA 05-12-1977 

29 DIV.   

WORLD WAR I 

02-11-1897 

03-14-1965 

S/O FRANK COLUMBUS AND 

ANNIE FRANCES HARCUM BAILEY 

 

ROW 3, PLOT 27  

JAMES W. CUTCHIN  ALICE MISSOURI WHITFIELD CUTCHIN 

06-17-1865 05-28-1864 

10-27-1911 11-27-1953 

S/O JASON AND MARY D/O CORDY CLIFTON AND LUCY 

ANN CROSS CUTCHIN JANE SAUNDERS WHITFIELD 

 



 IV-36 

 

SYCAMORE BAPTIST CHURCH CEMETERY CON'T 

 

2 CHILDREN OF 

JAMES W. AND ALICE 

MISSOURI WHITFIELD CUTCHIN 

 

ROW 3, PLOT 28  

EDWARDS 

3 ADULTS 

 

ROW 3, PLOT 29  

GEORGE W. HARCUM 

08-01-1866 

08-03-1916 

S/O WARREN WILSON AND 

FRANCES LAVINIA COBB HARCUM 

 

ROW 3, PLOT 30  

UNMARKED UNMARKED 

MR. HOLLAND  MRS. HOLLAND 

(NO DATES) (NO DATES) 

F/O WILSON & HOMER HOLLAND  M/O WILSON & HOMER HOLLAND 

 

UNMARKED 

HOMER HOLLAND 

(NO DATES) 

(RAN CHECKER CORNER STORE) 

 

UNMARKED 

WILSON HOLLAND 

(NO DATES) 

KIA IN THE PACIFIC   

WORLD WAR II 

 

UNMARKED UNMARKED 

JAMES FRANK EDWARDS WILLIE MAE HOLLAND EDWARDS 

04-18-1869 SOUTHAMPTON CO.,VA. 05-20-1878 

09-13-1932 11-1904 SOUTHAMPTON CO.,VA. 

S/O MILLS AND ELIZABETH D/O JAMES CALVIN AND SALLIE HOLLAND 

COBB EDWARDS EDWARDS BOOK 

S-COBB AND EDWARDS BOOKS 

 

ROW 3, PLOT 31  

HUSBAND ESTELLE CRUMPLER STOREY 

(STONE DOWN) 01-08-1865 

 12-11-1909 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 IV-37 

 

SYCAMORE BAPTIST CHURCH CEMETERY CON'T 

 

ROW 3, PLOT 32  

CLYDE CROSS ANNIE MAE TURNER CROSS 

VIRGINIA   08-28-1905 

PVT. CO.C 62 AMMO TRAIN CAC 09-05-1987 

WORLD WAR II "BELOVED WIFE, MOTHER & GRANDMOTHER" 

10-27-1896  

05-11-1955 

S/O EDWARD AND ANNIE  

BERTIE EDWARDS CROSS 

 

ROW 3, PLOT 32   

HARVEY CROSS AKRA CHANNING CROSS 

08-09-1899 10-03-1923 SEVERN, N.C. 

09-02-1982 02-28-2003 

S/O EDWARD AND ANNIE  D/O JOSEPH AND EUNICE 

BERTIE EDWARDS CROSS LYLES CHANNING 

 

UNMARKED 

EDWARD CROSS 

1869 

S/O JOSIAH AND M.A.CROSS 

H/O ANNIE BERTIE EDWARDS CROSS 

S-EDWARDS BOOK 

 

UNMARKED 

ED LEE CROSS 

BORN 1909  

DIED 11-20-1972 

S/O EDWARD AND ANNIE 

BERTIE EDWARDS CROSS 

S-EDWARDS BOOK 

 

ROW 4, PLOT 33  

NETTIE HARCUM BOONE 

04-27-1885 

10-30-1984 

D/O WILLIAM THOMAS AND  

ADDIE ETTA HARCUM 

 

WILLIAM THOMAS HARCUM ADDIE ETTA VAUGHAN HARCUM 

03-20-1859 SOUTHAMPTON CO.,VA. 12-04-1863 SOUTHAMPTON CO.,VA. 

11-01-1938 11-01-1938 

S/O ELLIS AND NANCY COGSDALE D/O HILLARY AND MARGARET 

HARCUM GRAY WILLS VAUGHAN 

S-D.HARCUM S-D.HARCUM 

 

JESSE L. PARKER SUSIE HARCUM PARKER 

12-13-1882 01-17-1887 

08-29-1948 08-08-1952 

 D/O WILLIAM THOMAS AND  

ADDIE E. HARCUM 

 

1 ADULT  



 IV-38 

 

SYCAMORE BAPTIST CHURCH CEMETERY CON'T 

 

ROW 4, PLOT 34  

JOSEPH CEPHUS VAUGHAN IDELLA VAUGHAN VAUGHAN 

08-08-1859 02-12-1874 

12-12-1935 08-09-1958 

S/O HILLARY & MARGARET GRAY D/O EDGAR LAFAYETTE & JOSEPHINE 

WILLS VAUGHAN DARDEN VAUGHAN 

 

JOSEPH JAMES DARDEN 

09-10-1821 

09-1897 

S/O ELIJAH AND DIZRA LAWRENCE DARDEN 

H/O EMMELINE COOPER DARDEN 

 

ADA VIRGINIA VAUGHAN 

1871 - 1918 

D/O EDGAR LAFAYETTE AND  

JOSPHINE DARDEN VAUGHAN 

 

JOSEPHINE DARDEN VAUGHAN  

10-19-1847 

06-03-1921 

D/O JOSEPH JAMES AND EMELINE 

COOPER DARDEN 

W/O EDGAR LAFAYETTE VAUGHAN 

 

ROW 4, PLOT 34   

BENJAMIN FRANKLIN VAUGHAN EULA J. EDWARDS VAUGHAN 

1870 - 1912 10-25-1882 SOUTHAMPTON CO.,VA. 

S/O EDGAR LAFAYETTE AND  ----- 

JOSPHINE DARDEN VAUGHAN D/O MILLS AND ELIZABETH 

 COBB EDWARDS 

 S-EDWARDS BOOK 

 

THOMAS "TOM" VAUGHAN  

1872 - 1928 

S/O EDGAR LAFAYETTE AND  

JOSPHINE DARDEN VAUGHAN 

 

ROW 4, PLOT 35  

WILLIAM LAWLESS COBB HENRIETTA DIXON COBB 

07-19-1900 (POLICEMAN) 1911  PITT CO., N.C. 

10-19-1974 05-25-1998 

S/O JOSEPH HENRY AND CATHERINE  D/O ELMER BASIL AND NORA 

JANE VAUGHAN COBB  CORNELIA LAUGHINGHUS DIXON 

 

ROW 4, PLOT 35   

ROBERT HURLEY COBB  

10-23-1880  

08-23-1910  

S/O WILLIAM MILLS AND MARY 

LOUISE DARDEN COBB 



 IV-39 

 

SYCAMORE BAPTIST CHURCH CEMETERY CON'T 

 

RUBY DARDEN COBB 

02-28-1883 

09-07-1912 

D/O WILLIAM MILLS AND MARY 

LOUISE DARDEN COBB 

 

JOSEPH HENRY COBB CATHERINE JANE VAUGHAN COBB 

04-21-1877 12-06-1877 

05-28-1957 02-12-1912 

S/O WILLIAM MILLS AND MARY D/O JAMES HENRY AND MISSOURI 

LOUISE DARDEN COBB ANN JOYNER VAUGHAN 

S-TN OBIT 05-30-1957 

 

JAMES HARVEY COBB 

04-20-1903 

08-31-1903 

S/O JOSEPH HENRY AND 

CATHERINE JANE VAUGHAN COBB 

S-COBB BOOK 

 

ANTHONEY WARD 

03-15-1963 

S/O JOHN AND ANTHA JEAN 

COBB WARD 

S-COBB BOOK 

 

ANNE MISSOURI COBB 

06-16-1907 

01-11-2000 

D/O JOSEPH HENRY AND 

CATHERINE JANE VAUGHAN COBB 

S-COBB BOOK 

S-VA.PILOT OBIT 

 

ROW 4, PLOT 36  

SMALL STONE  "ELEY" 

(NO NAMES OR DATES) 

 

THEON AMBROSE DARDEN GEORGIE EDWARDS DARDEN 

06-11-1905 07-21-1902 

12-23-2000 10-25-1987 

S/O THOMAS AMBROSE & LAURA D/O JESSE THOMAS REBECCA 

VIRGINIA CROSS DARDEN INDIANA CRUMPLER EDWARDS 

MARRIED 03-21-1929 

 

WILLIE CLAUD EDWARDS 

04-12-1897 

03-30-1984 

BROTHER OF GEORGIE E. DARDEN 

S/O JESSE THOMAS AND REBECCA  

INDIANNA CRUMPLER EDWARDS



 IV-40 

 

SYCAMORE BAPTIST CHURCH CEMETERY CON'T 

 

ROW 4, PLOT 37  

WADE R. MUNFORD LILAH JOYNER MUNFORD 

04-21-1881 06-01-1883 

05-14-1916 03-10-1961 

"FATHER LET THY WIL BE GIVEN "GOD'S GREATEST GIFT 

THAT WE MAY MEET IN HEAVEN." RETURNED TO GOD - MY MOTHER" 

 D/O JAMES BAKER AND SARAH 

 HARCUM JOYNER 

 S-JOYNER BOOK 

 

JETHRO WADE MUNFORD SR. 

07-20-1909 

02-22-1961 

S/O WADE R. AND LILAH 

JOYNER MUNFORD 

 

BERTHA S. MUNFORD 

10-30-1905 

07-10-1906 

D/O WADE R. AND LILAH 

JOYNER MUNFORD 

 

ROW 4, PLOT 38  

JAMES NURNEY JOYNER 

01-08-1887 

01-28-1967 

S/O JAMES BAKER AND 

SARAH HARCUM JOYNER 

 

ROW 4, PLOT 39  

EDWARDS 

2 ADULTS 

 

ROW 4, PLOT 40  

TOMLIN 

2 ADULTS 

 

ROW 4, PLOT 41  

WHITLEY, BAILEY, ZIMMERMAN 

FRANKLIN COLUMBUS BAILEY ANNIE FRANCES HARCUM BAILEY 

12-24-1870 04-04-1877 

10-03-1948 05-21-1952 

D/O WARREN WILSON AND FRANCES 

LAVINA COBB HARCUM 

 

EMILY BAILEY ZIMMERMAN 

12-20-1907 

04-16-1947 

D/O FRANKLIN COLUMBUS AND 

ANNIE FRANCES HARCUM BAILEY 

W/O CONRAD ZIMMERSON 

 

 



 IV-41 

 

SYCAMORE BAPTIST CHURCH CEMETERY CON'T 

 

ROW 4, PLOT 42  

HOLLAND 

 

ROW 4, PLOT 43  

MOODY 

 

ROW 4, PLOT 44  

BRYANT 

 

ROW 5, PLOT 45  

ELSIE JOYNER EDWARDS 

04-24-1885 

03-23-1979 

 

ROW 5, PLOT 46  

JAMES ELLIOTT COBB ANNA MARGARET GARDNER COBB 

1852 - 1934 05-09-1889 IOW CO.,VA. 

S/O JOHN MADISON & EDITH 01-09-1944 

MARCH COBB D/O NELSON BENNETT AND 

S-COBB BOOK EMMALINE STORY WHITFIELD GARDNER 

 S-GARDNER BOOK 

 

ROW 5, PLOT 47  

JAMES R. EDWARDS 

(NO DATES) 

 

ROW 5, PLOT 48  

WILLIAM EMORY HARCUM, JR. 

(NO DATES) 

S/O WILLIAM EMORY AND 

RUBY WILLIAMSON HARCUM 

S-D.HARCUM 

 

ROW 5, PLOT 49  

SAMUEL LEE JOYNER MATTIE DAHLIA STORY JOYNER 

08-15-1896 12-25-1900 

10-10-1934 02-11-1951 FRANKLIN,VA. 

S/O JAMES BAKER AND  D/O NORMAN AND ELLA TURNER 

SARAH HARCUM JOYNER STORY 

S-JOYNER BOOK S-TN OBIT 02-16-1951 

 

ROW 5, PLOT 50  

RAY L. PORTER EDNA CRUMPLER PORTER 

12-15-1913 12-10-1916 

----- 03-19-1982 

S/O HERMAN AND MATTIE D/O PETER DANIEL AND 

COOK PORTER ALENE McLAUGHLIN CRUMPLER 

 TWIN OF AMBRA CRUMPLER BRIDGES 

 

 

 

 

 



 IV-42 

 

SYCAMORE BAPTIST CHURCH CEMETERY CON'T 

 

AMBRA CRUMPLER BRIDGES 

12-10-1916 

10-14-1940 

D/O PETER DANIEL AND 

ALENE McLAUGHLIN CRUMPLER 

TWIN OF EDNA CRUMPLER PORTER 

 

PETER DANIEL CRUMPLER ALENE MCLAUGHLIN CRUMPLER 

1877 - 1949 1889 – 1969 

S/O ISAAC AND CAROLINE 

BRADSHAW CRUMPLER 

S-L.STORY 

 

ROW 5, PLOT 51  

MICHAEL LAYNE BROWN    VAL. RUSSELL BROWN 

07-23-1954 09-27-1952 

02-14-1955 12-03-1952 

INFANT SONS OF EARL RUSSELL AND FRANCES JOHNSON BROWN 

 

EARL RUSSELL BROWN LILLIE COLLIER BROWN 

11-01-1900 02-30-1911 

01-27-1951 06-02-1997 

 

WILLIAM LEWIS BROWN 

U.S. ARMY  VIETNAM  (MAILMAN) 

07-19-1944 

05-18-1995 

S/O EARL RUSSELL & LILLIE  

COLLIER BROWN 

NICKNAME: DOC 

 

ROBERT JOSEPH BROWN 

1938 AGE 65 SOUTHAMPTON CO.,VA. 

09-26-2003 FRANKLIN,VA. 

S/O EARL RUSSELL AND LILLIE 

COLLIER BROWN 

NICKNAME: BOBBY 

 

ROW 5, PLOT 52  

INFANT SON 

DENNIS WAYNE SMITH 

04-23-1955 

05-11-1955 

 

ALVIN SMITH 

06-02-1922 

01-31-1971 

 

ROW 5, PLOT 53  

JOHN GRIFFEN GURTIE COGGSDALE GRIFFEN 

1885 - 1965 1903 - 1974 



 IV-43 

 

SYCAMORE BAPTIST CHURCH CEMETERY CON'T 

 

ROW 5, PLOT 54  

CALVIN WAYNE BLOUNT 

06-16-1968 

12-21-1968 

INFANT SON OF 

JUNE BRADSHAW AND WILLIAM H. BLOUNT 

 

ROW 5, PLOT 55  

RYAN PAUL JACKSON 

INFANT SON OF 

DEBBIE JERNIGAN AND MICHAEL JACKSON 

12-25-1984 

12-28-1984 

 

ADDITIONS: 

ROBERT WILSON COBB 

09-03-1923 FRANKLIN,VA. 

08-01-1943 SURRY CO., VA. 

S/O WILLIAM EMMETT AND 

ADA GARDNER COBB 

S-W.J.M.HOLLAND FUNERAL HOME REC. 

 

CLEO VAUGHAN ELEY 

1922 MACON, GEORGIA 

03-09-2002 

S/O PRESLEY L. ELEY, JR. 

S-VA.PILOT OBIT 03-10-2002 

 

HOWARD HUDSON BAILEY 

1916 SOUTHAMPTON CO.,VA. 

02-26-2004 

S/O FRANK C. AND ANNIE 

HARCUM BAILEY 

S-VA.PILOT OBIT 02-27-2004 

 

 

 



 IV-44 

 

WHITEHEAD CEMETERY 

 

LOCATED ABOUT 3 MILES NORTH OF COURTLAND ON #616, IVOR ROAD, BETWEEN HYDER'S 

TRAILER COURT AND A UNION CAMP ROAD. ABOUT 75' ON NW SIDE OF #616 IVOR ROAD IN A 

PINE THICKET. 

INFORMATION FROM TALMADGE BASS 

 

 

DAVID KITCHEN 

1826 SOUTHAMPTON CO.,VA. 

18TH VA. HVY ARTY., CO.A, PRIVATE 

CSA MARKER 

S/O WILLIAM AND MASON WRIGHT KITCHEN 

H/O MARTHA I. BASSETT KITCHEN 

S-JOYNER BOOK 



 IV-45 

 

BELL CEMETERY 

 

LOCATED JUST OFF OF RT. 35 , OLD PLANK ROAD ON RT. 606, CABIN POINT ROAD THE 

CEMETERY IS ON THE OLD BELL FARM "ELM GROVE", NOW (1998) OWNED BY WILLIAM L. 

WHITEHEAD, JR. IN SOUTHAMPTON CO., VA.  THERE ARE OTHER GRAVES WITH NO MARKERS. 

COPIED BY ANNABELLE WHITEHEAD (2-1998) 

 

 

WILLIAM A. BELL HARRETT B. BELL 

1819 - 1890 1838  - 1901 

 

BENJAMIN THOMAS BELL WILLIE M. BELL 

1873 - 1957   "TOM BELL" 1877 - 1918 

S/O WILLIAM A. & HARRETT B. BELL 

 

WILLIAM T. BELL 

1901 - 1903 

 

MARGARET B. WILLIAMS 

1872 - 1905 

 

MRS. B.B. OWENS 

1817 - 1890 

 

MRS. GILLIE BELL 

1775 - 1872 

 

"IN MEMORY OF" 

MARY JANE DUNN 

MARRIED B.W.  DUNN 0CT 18, 1843 

FORMERLY MARY JANE BELL 

BORNE ELM GROVE, SOUTHAMPTON CO., VA. 

APRIL 28, 1817 

AND DEPARTED THIS LIFE AT THE SAME PLACE 

OCT. 10, 1844 

 

"IN MEMORY OF" 

MARGARET E. JONES BELL 

DAUGHTER OF  

THOMAS CALVERT AND MARTHA S. DAUGHTREY JONES 

WAS BORNE IN MURFREESBORO, N.C. 

JUNE 1ST 1821 

WAS MARRIED TO WILLIAM A. BELL 

DEC. 21, 1849 

AND DEPARTED THIS LIFE AT ELM GROVE, VA. 

JUNE 25TH 1854 

AGED 33 YEARS & 24 DAYS 

1ST HUSBAND - NICHOLAS M. SEBRELL 

 

"IN LOVING MEMORY OF " 

CALVERT DAY JONES 

BORN 06-11-1826 

DIED 06-11-1860 

S/O THOMAS CALVERT AND MARTHA S. 

DAUGHTREY JONES 



 IV-46 

 

BELL CEMETERY CON'T 

 

 

MARCUS W. TURNER 

11-02-1856 

04-28-1891 

 

JOHN A. BELL 

1859 - 1865 

 

HATTIE E. BELL 

1870 - 1897 



 IV-47 

 

STEPHENSON CEMETERY 

 

LOCATED AT THE INTERSECTION OF RT. 633, ST. LUKE'S ROAD AND 710, ROUNDHILL ROAD 

IN SOUTHAMPTON CO., VA.   GRAVES ARE UNMARKED. 

SUBMITTED BY ANNEBELLE WHITEHEAD (2-1998) 

 

 

WATKINS WHITE STEPHENSON AMANDA M. WHITEHEAD STEPHENSON 

07-14-1831 03-04-1831 

06-19-1899 04-13-1902 

S/O RICHARD AND REBECCA  

MURRELL STEPHENSON 

9TH VA. INF., CO. B, CSA 

 

EMMETT WATKINS STEPHENSON 

04-13-1899 

08-17-1899 

S/O WILLIAM CORDIE AND  

TEXANNA WORRELL STEPHENSON 

 

ACTIUS FRANKLIN STEPHENSON 

04-03-1900 

07-06-1900 

S/O WILLIAM CORDIE AND  

TEXANNA WORRELL STEPHENSON 

 

ANNIE MARIAH STEPHENSON 

11-26-1858 

08-20-1923 

D/O WATKINS WHITE AND  

AMANDA M. WHITEHEAD STEPHENSON 

 



 IV-48 

 

BLYTHE CEMETERY 

LOCATED AT THE BLYTHE HOMEPLACE IN SOUTHAMPTON CO., VA. 

RT. 641 SEDLEY RD., 2 MILES SOUTH OF SEDLEY, VA. 

 

 

WILLIAM ALBERT BLYTHE NANCY D. COBB BLYTHE 

12-26-1843     MARRIED 01-26-1875 01-16-1853 

05-24-1928  CSA 07-15-1913 

S/O WILLIAM & MARIAH  D/O BENJAMIN EVANS SR. & EDITH 

JOYNER DRAKE BLYTHE WORRELL COBB 

11TH VA. REG., CO.G, PRIVATE 

 

NANCY VIRGINIA BRADSHAW 

1916 - 1921 

02-19-1921 CASKET BOUGHT 

D/O JEPTHA JAHUE & NANCY  

JANE BLYTHE BRADSHAW 

 

MELVIN JEPTHA BRADSHAW 

1911 - 1913 

12-06-1913 CASKET BOUGHT 

S/O JEPTHA JAHUE & NANCY  

JANE BLYTHE BRADSHAW 

 



 IV-49 

 

WHITEHEAD CEMETERY 

 

LOCATED JUST OFF RT. 35, BEHIND THE HOUSE WHERE OTELIA WHITEHEAD STORY LIVED. 

(1998) MICHAEL WILLIAMS, HER GRANDSON LIVES IN THE HOUSE. 

COPIED BY MILDRED WILLIAMS DOUGHTY AND DAUGHTER LINDA DOUGHTY MAHONEY 

 

 

WILLIAM THOMAS WHITEHEAD ANN NANCY GARDNER WHITEHEAD 

BORN AUGUST 5, 1817 WILLIAM WHITEHEAD 

DIED MARCH 19, 1906 BORN DECEMBER 12, 1826 

S/O JAMES & ELIZABETH DIED JUNE 25, 1903 

JOINER WHITEHEAD 

 

SARAH I. WILLIAMS 

BORN OCTOBER 8, 1846 

DIED MAY 6, 1908 

WILLIAM THOMAS WHITEHEAD'S SISTER WHO 

MARRIED ERASTUS WILLIAMS, BROTHER OF  

JORDAN WILLIAMS 

 

WILLIAM T. WHITEHEAD SALLIE REBECCA ELEY WHITEHEAD 

BORN MAY 11, 1855 BORN SEPTEMBER 15, 1866 

DIED NOVEMBER 3, 1944 D/O GEORGE WASHINGTON & MARTHA JANE  

S/O WILLIAM THOMAS AND ANN JANE ELEY 

WHITEHEAD 

 

SMALL TOMBSTONE WITH INITIALS: A.C.G. 

 

TEXANNA GRAY 

BORN SEPTEMBER 1, 1872 

DIED SEPTEMBER 28, 1872 

 

W.T. GRAY 

(PROBABLY SON OF MARTHA WHITEHEAD, WILLIAM THOMAS' 

SISTER WHO MARRIED JOSEPH H. GRAY) 

 

SEMELINE C. GLOVER GARDNER 

03-31-1827 

03-25-1906 

W/O OSWIN A. GARDNER  

MARRIED 03-08-1852 

BROTHER OF NANCY GARDNER WHITEHEAD 

 



 IV-50 

 

APPLEWHITE CEMETERY 

 

LOCATED ON THE HOME PLACE OF CLARK AND BETH FOX, ORCHARD LANE IN CAPRON, 

SOUTHAMPTON CO., VA. ROUTE #733 

 

THREE STONES ARE STANDING. REPORTEDLY THERE ARE OTHER GRAVES LOCATED ON THIS LOT 

BUT NO OTHER STONES. 

 

JOSEPH NICHOLAS APPLEWHITE SUE WILLIAMS APPLEWHITE 

11-06-1866 - 1941 1877 - 1947 

ONE OF CAPRON'S FIRST COUNTRY DOCTORS. 

 

 

MARY LOUISA APPLEWHITE 

AGE 19 

D/O JOSEPH NICHOLAS AND  

SUE WILLIAMS APPLEWHITE 

 

EDWARD L. SIMMONS 

09-1823 

10-13-1849 

 

EDWARD PALL SIMMONS 

03-1848 

06-26-1851 

 



 IV-51 

 

BARNES CHURCH CEMETERY 

 

LOCATED JUST BEHIND THE CHURCH, ON BARNES CHURCH CIRCLE IN SOUTHAMPTON CO., VA. 

INFORMATION FROM GRACIE LEE BRETT GRAY, ANNETTE BARRETT TREW, JULIETTE BARETT 

O’BERRY AND BETTY WORRELL DARDEN 

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION FROM FAYE THORPE COATS AND ROBERT HARCOURT. 

 

 

CARRIE DRAKE BRITT 

S/O LUTHER ELBERT BRITT 

AUNT AND UNCLE OF GRACIE GRAY STORY 

 

CHARLIE DRAKE ADDIE HILL DRAKE 

1864 1868 - 1932 

01-23-1889 

MATERNAL GRANDPARENTS OF ELVIN THOMAS GRAY 

 

JOHNNIE DRAKE 

1951 

S/O CHARLIE AND ADDIE HILL DRAKE 

 

WILLIE RICHARD GRAY HATTIE BLANCHE DRAKE GRAY 

1882 – 1938 1890 - 1960 

PARENTS OF ELVIN THOMAS GRAY D/O CHARLIE & ADDIE HILL DRAKE 

(1915-1978) 

 

BABY HILL 

S/O WILLIAM HILL 

GEORGE HILL’S BROTHER 

 

HENRY HILL 

BROTHER OF ADDIE HILL DRAKE AND SAMUEL LEWIS HILL 

 

LYDIA HILL 

DIED 1919 

MOTHER OF ADDIE HILL 

 

SAMUEL LEWIS HILL  EULA EVA BRETT HILL WHITFIELD 

08-27-1876 NEWSOMS, VA. 06-02-1887 

07-06-1935 11-24-1956 

PARENTS OF GEORGE HILL D/O JAMES ELBERT AND MARY M. 

COOK JOHNSON BRETT 

S/O JOSEPH C. WHITFIELD 

S-TN OBIT 11-29-1956 

 

LINA SUE HILL JOHNSON 

12-25-1905 

12-??-1934 

D/O SAMUEL LEWIS AND  

EULA EVA BRETT HILL 

W/O CLEVELAND JOHNSON 

 

 

 

 



 IV-52 

BARNES CHURCH CEMETERY CON’T 

 

RAYMOND BENJAMIN STORY 

01-1937  

03-1937 

S/O JESSIE GILES AND  

MINNIE BLANCHE HILL STORY 

S-GRACIE BRETT GRAY 

 

THESE THREE ARE IN THE ENCLOSED SECTION OF THE CEMETERY: 

PAULINE JULIETTE WORRELL DARDEN 

1850 - 1922 

W/O OF GEORGE DARDEN 

 

JOSEPH SAMUEL DARDEN 

04-26-1868 

12-26-1913 

 

EULA HILL 

S-ANTIONETTE BARRETT TREW 

 

 

 



 IV-53 

 

HEBRON BAPTIST CHURCH CEMETERY 

 

LOCATED ON THE OLD CHURCH ROAD ABOUT A 1/4 MILE WEST OF HEBRON IN SOUTHAMPTON 

CO., VA. ADDITIONAL INFORMATION PROVIDED BY: CATHERINE LAMB TAYLOR AND MARIAN 

RICKS PREEDY. 

 

THERE IS ONLY ONE GRAVE ON THE HEBRON BAPTIST CHURCH YARD. IT’S BEEN SAID IT WAS 

THE FIRST GRAVE PLACED THERE AND THEN THEY DECIDED TO MOVE THE CEMETERY UP THE 

HILL. THIS GRAVE IS: 

 

ADDIE CLAUD JONES 

D/O JESSIE & MADALINE P. CLAUD 

 

--------------- 

 

GEORGE CULLEN RICKS 

06-12-1883 SOUTHAMPTON CO.,VA. 

07-30-1956 BOYKINS,VA. 

S/O WILLIAM MATT AND SARAH 

ELIZABETH SYKES RICKS 

S-TN OBIT 08-02-1956 

 

WILLIAM MATT RICKS SARAH ELIZABETH SYKES RICKS 

02-22-1845  CSA 01-27-1857 

10-03-1928 12-11-1916 

2 REGT.N.C.CAV.,CO.F D/O WILLIAM AND MARY FULLER 

S/O EDWIN AND ELIZABETH  SYKES 

WATSON RICKS 

 

JOSEPH ROBERTS RICKS 

07-01-1882 

03-21-1933 

"GONE BUT NOT FORGOTTEN" 

S/O WILLIAM MATT AND SARAH 

ELIZABETH SYKES RICKS 

 

DAVID D. STUART ELIZABETH RICKS STUART 

B. 04-12-1884 B. 05-30-1890 

D. 03-13-1945 D. 11-07-1940 

 "SHE WAS FAITHFUL TO HER GOD 

 AND TO HER HOME. 

 D/O WILLIAM MATT AND SARAH 

 ELIZABETH SYKES RICKS 

 

UNMARKED UNMARKED 

WILLIAM ISAAC RICKS MARY THOMAS WORRELL RICKS 

06-28-1879 BORN UNKNOWN  "TOMMIE" 

11-07-1937 DIED UNKNOWN 

S/O WILLIAM MATT AND SARAH D/O JAMES AND EMOLINE WORRELL 

ELIZABETH SYKES RICKS 



 IV-54 

 

HEBRON BAPTIST CHURCH CEMETERY CON'T 

 

UNMARKED 

MAMIE RICKS 

1908 

11-23-1933 

D/O WILLIAM ISAAC AND 

MARY THOMAS WORRELL RICKS 

 

UNMARKED 

HATTIE L. WORRELL RICKS 

04-15-1890 

03-31-1946 

2ND W/O WILLIAM ISAAC RICKS 

D/O JAMES AND EMOLINE WORRELL 

 

BEHIND THE FENCE ARE TWO GRAVES: 

 

 "OUR MOTHER" 

JOHN WILLIAM LAMB ROSA ANN TURNER LAMB   

1837  09-27-1847 

02-08-1898 01-14-1918 

41ST VA.INF.,CO.A,PVT. D/O BENJAMIN AND LOIS TURNER 

S/O BENJAMIN AND SUSAN BURKE LAMB MARRIED 09-28-1868 

 

ROBERT JAMES COBB 

12-04-1846 

07-14-1914 

S/O JETHRO AND MARTHA 

MILDRED VAUGHAN COBB 

S-COBB BOOK 

 

DORA GAY FOX COBB 

04-14-1852 

10-17-1932 

D/O EZEKIEL AND MARY 

JANE PRINCE FOX 

S-COBB BOOK 



 IV-55 

 

PRINCE CEMETERY 

 

LOCATED ABOUT 2 MILES EAST OF EMPORIA, JUST NORTH OF HWY. 58 IN SOUTHAMPTON CO., 

VA.   THE PLANTATION WAS KNOWN AS "GREEN PLAIN. VA." , NOW (1995) OWNED BY FRANK 

R. ALLEN.  APPARENTLY ABOUT 10 GRAVES BUT ONLY 2 STONES FOUND. 

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION BY DR. JOHN PRINCE 

 

 

"TO THE MEMORY OF" 

ELIZABETH TURNER PRINCE PRINCE 

WIFE OF DAVID PRINCE, JR. 

BORN JULY 25, 1850 

DIED MARCH 26, 1879 

CARVING OF WILLOW TREE 

D/O JOSEPH H. AND ELIZABETH 

BROWN CLAUD PRINCE 

NICKNAME: BETTIE T. 

 

"IN MEMORY OF   

JOSEPH H. PRINCE ELIZABETH BROWN CLAUD PRINCE  

1820 SUSSEX CO.,VA. 1824 SOUTHAMPTON CO.,VA. 

12-18-1884 SOUTHAMPTON CO.,VA. 03-17-1887 SOUTHAMPTON CO.,VA. 

ERECTED BY THEIR CHILDREN 

 

UNMARKED 

JESSIE M. PRINCE 

04-06-1854 

06-08-1856 

AGE 2 YEARS, 2 MONTHS AND 2 DAYS 

D/O JOSEPH H. AND ELIZABETH  

BROWN CLAUD PRINCE 

 



 IV-56 

 

CRICHTON CEMETERY 

 

LOCATED ON THE J.P. SIMMONS' FARM ON POPE STATIOIN ROAD IN SOUTHAMPTON CO., VA. 

THERE ARE SEVERAL UNMARKED GRAVES 

COPIED BY COLLIN G. PULLEY, JR. 

 

REBECCA E. CRICHTON 

1842 - 1900 

W/O ROBERT H. CRICHTON,  

WHO SERVED IN 3RD VA. INF., CO.D, CSA 

HE'S BURIED IN ELMWOOD CEM., NORFOLK, VA. 

 

UNMARKED 

DR. JAMES E. CRICHTON 

----- 

12-24-1863 

 

(THE HOUSE WHERE THE GRANDFATHER OF COLLIN PULLEY'S, FLETCHER CRICHTON WAS BORN 

IN 1901 STOOD NEAR THE CEMETERY, BUT IS NOW GONE. (1993) 

 



 IV-57 

 

GRAY CEMETERY 

 

LOCATED ABOUT 12 MILES FROM WAKEFIELD, IN SOUTHAMPTON CO., VA. 

COPIED BY MARTHA WREN BRIGGS 

 

 

SACRED TO THE MEMORY OF 

MRS. CHARLOTTE GRAY 

THE WIFE OF 

EDWIN GRAY 

 SHE DEPARTED THIS LIFE 

ON THE 5TH DAY OF JUNE 18?? 

AGED 26 YEARS 

AS A DAUGHTER SHE WAS DUTIFUL 

AS A WIFE MOST FAITHFUL AND AFFECTIONATE 

AS A MOTHER KIND AND TENDER 

AND AS A FRIEND SINCERE 

 



 IV-58 

 

NICHOLSON CEMETERY 

 

LOCATED ON THE OLD NICHOLSON HOMEPLACE, JUST OUTSIDE WAKEFIELD IN SOUTHAMPTON 

CO., VA. 

COPIED BY MARTHA WREN BRIGGS 

 

 

SACRED  

TO THE MEMORY OF  

CATHERINE CURRIER 

OLDEST DAUGHTER OF  

THOMAS GRAY AND ANN HIS WIFE 

WAS BORN NOV. 23RD, 1788 

WAS MARRIED TO JOHN NICHOLSON 

THE 13TH SEPTEMBER 1818 

DEPARTED THIS LIFE JANUARY 24TH 1825 

AGED 36 YEARS 2 MONTHS & 1 DAY 

DAVIDSON - SCULPT - PETERSBG. 

 



 IV-59 

 

GAY CEMETERY 

 

LOCATED BEHIND THOMAS IRVING DARDEN'S HOUSE, 30361 SMITH FERRY ROAD, NEAR 

FRANKLIN IN SOUTHAMPTON CO., VA. FORMERLY LITTLETON GAY FARM. 

 

 

(LARGE SQUARE STONE) 

GAY   VAUGHAN    CRUMPLER 

 

 

WILLIAM E. GAY 

10-06-1850 

07-12-1866 

S/O WILLIAM E. AND LAURA ANN GAY 

 

(SAME SIDE) 

EFFA LEE CRUMPLER 

08-08-1863 

09-21-1863 

D/O JOSEPH G. AND ELIZABETH 

VIRGINIA CRUMPLER 

 

(ANOTHER SIDE) 

JAMES WILLIAM GAY 

12-25-1866 

02-16-1867 

S/O LITTLETON ALLEN AND  

ELIZABETH ROSA BRYANT GAY 

 

FENTON BRYANT GAY 

02-20-1870 

10-31-1872 

S/O LITTLETON ALLEN AND 

ELIZABETH ROSA BRYANT GAY 

 

LITTLETON ALLEN GAY, JR. 

01-29-1882 

11-10-1882 

S/O LITTLETON ALLEN AND 

ELIZABETH ROSA BRYANT GAY 

 

(NEXT SIDE) 

WILLIAM E. GAY LAURA ANN GAY 

09-18-1813 02-22-1818 

12-27-1865 05-25-1866 

 

 



 IV-60 

 

WORRELL CEMETERY 

 

LOCATED ON ROUTE 605, MILLFIELD ROAD, JUST 100 YARDS FROM HIGHWAY 616, IVOR 

ROAD, COMING FROM BERLIN, ON RIGHT, GOING TOWARD IVOR IN SOUTHAMPTON CO., VA. 

 

 

EIGHT SLAB-COVERED GRAVES 

(NO NAMES OR DATES) 



 IV-61 

 

NEWSOME CEMETERY 

 

LOCATED IN NEWSOMS, SOUTHAMPTON CO., VA. 

 

 

NEWSOME FAMILY 

(NO MARKERS) 

 

LOW BRICK WALL AROUND GRAVES, PLANTED CEDAR TREES DOWN THE LANE TO TRAIN STATION 

(EXACTLY 1 MILE) IN NEWSOMS "CEDAR LANE" (CORNER OF ONE OF BARNS IN YARD TO IT; 

CORNER OF THE HOUSE; CORNER OF 1ST BARN TO LEFT.   



 IV-62 

 

VICK CEMETERY 

 

LOCATED ON THE SIDE OF THE ROAD OF DAVIS LANE IN SOUTHAMPTON CO., VA. THERE IS A 

FENCE AROUND PART, THE REST HAS FALLEN DOWN. THE AREA IS GROWN UP AND HAS 

GROUNDHOG HOLES. COPIED BY TRUDY BAUGHAM GUNN. 

INFORMATION PROVIDED BY TALMADGE BASS. 

 

NEWIT H. VICK 

SON OF E.R. AND M.J. VICK 

09-29-1884 

04-06-1894 

AT REST 

S/O ERNEST ROWLAND AND M.J.VICK 

 

THOMAS J. VICK 

SON OF E.R. AND M.J. VICK 

11-28-1882 

09-22-1905 

GONE BUT NOT FORGOTTEN 

S/O ERNEST ROWLAND AND M.J. VICK 

 

ERNEST ROWLAND VICK 

11-29-1842 

04-07-1918 

 

CONCRETE SLAB 

NO MARKER 

POSSIBLY WIFE OF ERNEST ROWLAND VICK 

 

RICHARD MARTIN VICK 

SON OF CICERO AND F. VIVIAN VICK 

11-05-1911 

01-07-1915 

DARLING WE MISS YOU 

 

 

 



 IV-63 

 

VINCENT GROVE CHURCH CEMETERY 

LOCATED ON BUCKHORN QUARTERS ROAD, 1 MILE OFF RT. #58, SOUTHAMPTON PARKWAY IN 

SOUTHAMPTON CO., VA. COPIED BY MARGARET CRENSHAW 

 

HENRY CLAY BRYANT, JR. 

LCPL U.S. MARINE CORPS 

12-17-1951 

12-21-1976 

S/O HENRY CLAY AND  

KATHERINE INEZ GARLICK BRYANT 

NICKNAME: BO 

 

JAMES HOWARD BRYANT MINNIE JO BRYANT BRYANT 

03-12-1893 SOUTHAMPTON CO.,VA. 04-11-1894 SOUTHAMPTON CO.,VA. 

05-02-1957 RICHMOND,VA. 10-12-1981 

S/O BENJAMIN FRANKLIN AND D/O JAMES LEWIS & LUCY 

MELISSA POPE BRYANT ANNE BRYANT BRYANT 

MARRIED 02-10-1914 

 

RUFUS FRANKLIN LAINE ANNIE MeDORA BRYANT LAINE 

09-28-1871 SOUTHAMPTON CO.,VA. 07-22-1882 SOUTHAMPTON CO.,VA.  

08-05-1935 SOUTHAMPTON CO.,VA. 01-22-1961 SOUTHAMPTON CO.,VA. 

 D/O JAMES LEWIS & LUCY  

ANNE BRYANT BRYANT 

 

JAMES LEWIS BRYANT LUCY ANN BRYANT BRYANT 

10-10-1855 SOUTHAMPTON CO.,VA. 12-12-1859 SOUTHAMPTON CO.,VA. 

10-10-1915 SOUTHAMPTON CO.,VA. 04-26-1926 SOUTHAMPTON CO.,VA. 

S/O WILLIAM & MARTHA F. D/O CHARLES & REBECCA JOHNSON 

GRAY BRYANT BRYANT 

MARRIED 12-22-1880 SOUTHAMPTON CO.,VA. 

 

ALEX ANDREW BRYANT 

05-20-1889 SOUTHAMPTON CO.,VA. 

10-06-1939 SOUTHAMPTON CO.,VA. 

S/O JAMES LEWIS AND LUCY  

ANN BRYANT BRYANT 

 

HENRY CLINTON BRYANT GRACE HORNE BRYANT 

04-02-1891 05-14-1890 

01-28-1938 03-03-1919 (1ST WIFE) 

S/O JAMES LEWIS AND LUCY MARRIED 12-22-1914 SOUTHAMPTON CO.,VA. 

ANNE BRYANT BRYANT 

NICKNAME: CLINT 

 

REBIE FLORENCE GRAY BRYANT 

02-21-1903 SOUTHAMPTON CO.,VA. 

08-05-1935 SOUTHAMPTON CO.,VA. 

2ND W/O HENRY CLINTON BRYANT 

MARRIED 01-02-1924 

 

ALBERT EUGENE VAUGHAN 

10-15-1904 

03-20-1936 

 



 IV-64 

 

VINCENT GROVE CHURCH CEMETERY CON'T 

 

THOMAS VAUGHAN, JR. 

07-13-1928 

12-17-1930 

 

CARROLL WILLIAM BARNES LUCY VIRGINIA LAINE BARNES   

10-18-1901 SOUTHAMPTON CO.,VA. 12-17-1905 

01-21-1974  02-25-1988 

THERE IS A COKE  D/O RUFUS & ANNIE MeDORA 

BOTTLE SKETCHED ON GRAVE STONE. BRYANT LAINE 

NICKNAME: PETER 

 

OLIVER GORDON BARNES 

02-01-1932 "G.DADDY" 

03-31-1944 SOUTHAMPTON CO.,VA. 

S/O CARROLL WILLIAM AND 

LUCY VIRGINIA LAINE BARNES 

H/O EDNA LOUISE GOODSON BARNES 

MARRIED 03-20-1951 HORRY CO., S.C. 

 

ROBERT HENRY BARNES 

09-27-1865 

04-15-1947 

 

ANGUS BENJAMIN BARNES SUSAN BRYANT BARNES 

01-18-1860 04-30-1868 

02-23-1923 01-03-1947 

 

UNMARKED GRAVES  

SOME OTHER UNMARKED GRAVES ARE HUNGARIANS 

 

JOHN D. BURGESS 

01-14-1898 

01-14-1993 

S/O BERTHA CAROLINE BURGESS 

 

PAUL C. BURGESS 

VA. TECH. 5, ENG.  

WORLD WAR II 

04-16-1904 

09-24-1965 

S/O BERTHA CAROLINE BURGESS 

 

BERTHA CAROLINE BURGESS 

BORN 1870        

DIED 10-29-1955 

D/O GEORGE AND SALLLIE BURGESS 

NICKNAME: CABBIE OR CARRIE 

 

ROGER CLIFTON BURGESS 

12-15-1924 

03-1925 

S/O G.S. & LIZZIE NEWSOME BURGESS 

 



 IV-65 

 

VINCENT GROVE CHURCH CEMETERY CON'T 

 

SALLY DRAKE BURGESS 

      1835 SOUTH CAROLINA 

11-04-1926  AGE ABOUT 91 

 

MR. WILLEFORD 

1825 

AFT. 1876 

H/O MARGARET JOYNER BRITT WILLEFORD 

 

ROBERT EDWARD WILLEFORD 

09-1871 SOUTHAMPTON CO.,VA. 

02-1911 

S/O JORDAN AND MARGARET JOYNER 

BRITT WILLEFORD 

H/O MARY R. SAUNDERS WILLEFORD 

H/O FANNIE JOE EDWARDS WILLEFORD 

S-J.BRINKLEY 

 

LINWOOD WILLEFORD 

1907 – 1911 

S/O ROBERT EDWARD AND FANNIE 

JOE EDWARDS WILLEFORD 

S-J.BRINKLEY 

 

UNMARKED 

HERMAN ELWOOD JOYNER 

1939 

03-1940 

S/O ULYSSES PERCY AND 

GERTRUDE INEZ BRYANT JOYNER 

JOYNER BOOK 

 

 



 

 IV-66 

 

PITTMAN CEMETERY 

 

LOCATED ON THE JOHN FRANK WELLONS FARM (1998), JOHNSON MILL POND ROAD NEAR 

SEDLEY, SOUTHAMPTON CO., VA. 

 

 

THE GRAVES ARE ALL UNMARKED 



 

SOUTHAMPTON COUNTY, VA. CEMETERIES,  VOL. IV 

 

ALBERTITS, WILLIAM L. - IV-18 

ANDERSON, L. - IV-14 

APPLEWHITE, JOSEPH N.- IV-50 

APPLEWHITE, MARY LOUISE-IV-50 

APPLEWHITE, SUE WILLIAMS-IV-50 

ATKINS, JAMES A. - IV-14 

BABB, B. - IV-25 

BABB, ELLA MAY - IV-4 

BABB, JAMES A. - IV-4 

BABB, JAMES T. - IV-4 

BABB, JOHN H. - IV-4 

BABB, W. HARRELL - IV-4 

BABB, WILBUR - IV-4 

BABB, WINSLOW - IV-18 

BAILEY, ANNIE H. - IV-40 

BAILEY, FRANKLIN C. - IV-40 

BAILEY, HARVEY L. - IV-35 

BAILEY, HOWARD H. – IV-43 

BAILEY, JULIA POWELL - IV-35 

BAILEY, WARREN HARCUM - IV-35 

BARNES, ANGUS BENJAMIN - IV-64 

BARNES, CARROLL W."PETER" - IV-64 

BARNES, LUCY LAINE - IV-64 

BARNES, O. GORDON - IV-64 

BARNES, ROBERT HENRY - IV-64 

BARNES, SUSAN BRYANT - IV-64 

BARNETT, JOS. J. - IV-14 

BARRETT, GEORGE & FAM.-IV-33 

BEALE, J.B. - IV-33 

BEALE, MARY W. - IV-33 

BELL, BENJAMIN T. - IV-45 

BELL, GILLIE (MRS.) - IV-45 

BELL, HANNAH - IV-25 

BELL, HARRETT B. - IV-45 

BELL, HATTIE E. - IV-46 

BELL, JOHN A. - IV-46 

BELL, MARGARET E. JONES - IV-45 

BELL, MAY SIMMONS REESE - IV-8 

BELL, MARY HANNAH - IV-25 

BELL, ROBERT PERRY - IV-25 

BELL, SALLIE GILLETTE-IV-25 

BELL, SUSAN - IV-25 

BELL, WILLIAM A. - IV-45 

BELL, WILLIAM T. - IV-45 

BISHOP, CAROLINE R. - IV-8 

BLOUNT, CALVIN WAYNE - IV-43 

BLYTHE, ALICE L. -IV-22 

BLYTHE, ARCHIBALD-IV-21 

BLYTHE, BENJAMIN S. -IV-21 

BLYTHE, CLEVELAND – IV-21 

BLYTHE, DAISY BELL – IV-19 

BLYTHE, DEMPSEY-IV-22 

BLYTHE, DOT-IV-23 

BLYTHE, EDWARD-IV-21 

BLYTHE, ELLEN JANE-IV-21 

BLYTHE, EMMETT K.-IV-18 

BLYTHE, EZRA-IV-23 

BLYTHE, GEORGE W. -IV-23 

BLYTHE, HENDRICKS B. -IV-22 

BLYTHE, HUGH LLOYD-IV-21 

BLYTHE, INFANT-IV-21 

BLYTHE, JESSE – IV-21 

BLYTHE, JESSE – IV-21 

BLYTHE, LAVINA WESTER-IV-21 

BLYTHE, LILLIE JOYNER-IV-21 

BLYTHE, LONNIE-IV-22 

BLYTHE, MARY JANE M.-IV-21 

BLYTHE, MARY LOU B. -IV-22 

BLYTHE, MYRTLE O. -IV-22 

BLYTHE, NANCY COBB-IV-48 

BLYTHE, OTIS McK.-IV-18 

BLYTHE, REBECCA E. -IV-22 

BLYTHE, ROBERT T. -IV-22 

BLYTHE, ROSA TURNER-IV-23 

BLYTHE, ROWLAND-IV-21 

BLYTHE, SANKEY SHERMAN-IV-19 

BLYTHE, SARA ELIZA-IV-22 

BLYTHE, SARA JANE-IV-23 

BLYTHE, SHERMAN-IV-22 

BLYTHE, STAFFORD E. -IV-22 

BLYTHE, TONY D. -IV-22 

BLYTHE, WILLIAM A.-IV-48 

BOONE, NETTIE HARCUM - IV-37 

BRADSHAW, LAWSON F. - IV-26 

BRADSHAW, MELVIN JEPTHA - IV-48 

BRADSHAW, NANCY VA.-IV-48 

BRADSHAW, VIRGINIA - IV-36 

BRIDGES, AMBRA C. - IV-42 

BRISTOW, ELIZABETH - IV-16 

BRISTOW, MARGARET LOUISA - IV-16 

BRISTOW, MARY LOUISA B. - IV-16 

BRISTOW, SAM - IV-16 

BRISTOW, SANNIE - IV-16 

BRISTOW, THOMAS HOWARD - IV-16 

BRISTOW, THOMAS J. - IV-16 

BRITT, CARRIE DRAKE - IV-51 

BRITTON, EVERETT - IV-16 

BRITTON, JUNIUS - IV-17 

BROCK, ALEC - IV-15 

BROCK, BETSY - IV-15 

BROWN, EARL RUSSELL - IV-42 

BROWN, LILLIE COLLIER - IV-42 

BROWN, MICHAEL LAYNE - IV-42 

BROWN, ROBERT JOS.-IV-42 

BROWN, VAL RUSSELL - IV-42 

BROWN, WILLIAM LEWIS - IV-42 

BRYANT, ALEX - IV-63 

BRYANT, GRACE H. - IV-63 



BRYANT, HENRY CLAY JR. - IV-63 

BRYANT, HENRY CLINTON - IV-63 

BRYANT, HOWARD - IV-49 

BRYANT, JAMES LEWIS - IV-63 

BRYANT, LUCY ANN - IV-63 

BRYANT, MINNIE JO - IV-63 

BRYANT, REBIE GRAY - IV-63 

BURGESS, BERTHA CAROLINE - IV-64 

BURGESS, JOHN D. - IV-64 

BURGESS, PAUL C. - IV-64 

BURGESS, ROGER CLIFTON - IV-64 

BURGESS, SALLY DRAKE - IV-64 

CAMP, MAGDALENE WOMACK - IV-7 

CAMP, ROMINE SEBRELL - IV-7 

CAMP, STAFFORD V. - IV-7 

CAMP, STAFFORD VERMONT, JR. - IV-7 

CLARK, LELA I. - IV-1 

CLARK, ZELL H. - IV-1 

CLERY, OLVEY - IV-14 

COBB, ALFRED - IV-32 

COBB, ANNA GARDNER - IV-41 

COBB, ANNE MISSOURI-IV-39 

COBB, CAROLINE R. - IV-7 

COBB, EMMETT REESE - IV-7 

COBB, FLORENCE PARKER - IV-32 

COBB, GEORGIA V.-IV-32 

COBB, HENRIETTA DIXON-IV-38 

COBB, IDA VICK - IV-10 

COBB, JAMES HARVEY-IV-39 

COBB, JOSEPH HENRY - IV-39 

COBB, JAMES E. - IV-41 

COBB, CATH.JANE VAUGHAN - IV-39 

COBB, DORA FOX – IV-54 

COBB, JENNIE VAUGHAN-IV-32 

COBB, JESSE LEONARD - IV-10 

COBB, JOSEPH HENRY - IV-28 

COBB, LINWOOD M. - IV-7 

COBB, MARY ANNA - IV-7 

COBB, ONESIMUS T.Z.- IV-10 

COBB, ROBERT HURLEY - IV-38 

COBB, ROBERT JAMES – IV-54 

COBB, ROBERT WILSON – IV-43 

COBB, RUBY D. - IV-39 

COBB, THOMAS WADE - IV-32 

COBB, WICKLIFFE R.L. - IV-7 

COBB, WILLIAM LAWLESS - IV-38 

COGSDALE, LAURA JOHNSON-IV-29 

CONWELL, JOHN H. - IV-20 

COTTON, EMELINE WHITFIELD - IV-30 

CRICHTON, DR.JAMES E.-IV-56 

CRICHTON, REBECCA E. - IV-56 

CROSS, AKRA CHANNING-IV-37 

CROSS, ANNIE MAE TURNER - IV-37 

CROSS, CLYDE - IV-37 

CROSS, EDWARD - IV-37 

CROSS, ED LEE - IV-37 

CROSS, GUY - IV-29 

CROSS, HARVEY - IV-37 

CROSS, VIRGILIA ROUNDTREE - IV-29 

CRUMPLER, ALENE McL.  - IV-42 

CRUMPLER, CAROLINE BRADSHAW - IV-29 

CRUMPLER, EFFA LEE - IV-59 

CRUMPLER, GEORGE - IV-29 

CRUMPLER, ISAAC - IV-29 

CRUMPLER, PETER DANIEL - IV-42 

CUTCHIN, ALICE M. - IV-35 

CUTCHIN, CHILDREN-IV-36 

CUTCHIN, J.W. - IV-35 

DARDEN, GEORGIE EDWARDS - IV-39 

DARDEN, INFANT - IV-34 

DARDEN, JOSEPH J. - IV-38 

DARDEN, JOSEPH SAMUEL - IV-52 

DARDEN, JOSEPH T. - IV-35 

DARDEN, LAURA VIRGINIA  - IV-34 

DARDEN, PAULINE J.WORRELL - IV-52 

DARDEN, REDELLE - IV-34 

DARDEN, THEON AMBROSE - IV-39 

DARDEN, THOMAS AMBROSE - IV-34 

DARDEN, TOM - IV-18 

DAUGHTREY, ABRAM - IV-31 

DAUGHTREY, DORA GARDNER - IV-30 

DAUGHTREY, JAMES CAREY - IV-22 

DAVIDSON, CORA HARCUM - IV-30 

DAVIDSON, HELEN V. - IV-30 

DAVIDSON, OSCAR E. - IV-30 

DAVIS, EDGAR WILLIAM - IV-13 

DAVIS, J.S. - IV-14 

DAVIS, WILLIAM J. - IV-14 

DEES, JOEL - IV-14 

DENSON, ALLETT VERNON - IV-5 

DENSON, EDITH MORRIS - IV-3 

DENSON, EDWARD THOMAS - IV-3 

DENSON, MARY A. MORRIS - IV-4 

DENSON, MUDIE A. - IV-4 

DERBY, JUNIUS P. - IV-17 

DERBY, NANNY MILES - IV-17 

DEVANNEY ANNIE - IV-8 

DRAKE, ADDIE HILL - IV-51 

DRAKE, CHARLIE - IV-51 

DRAKE, JOHNNIE - IV-51 

DUFFY, ROSEN M. - IV-14 

DUNN, MARY JANE - IV-45 

EDWARDS, ELSIE JOYNER - IV-41 

EDWARDS, INDIA CRUMPLER-IV-28 

EDWARDS, JAMES FRANK-IV-36 

EDWARDS, JAMES R. - IV-41 

EDWARDS, JESSE THOMAS- IV-28 

EDWARDS, JOSEPH S. - IV-32 

EDWARDS, JOSIE VAUGHAN - IV-31 

EDWARDS, LENA LANDON - IV-28 

EDWARDS, LILLIAN ELLEN - IV-31 

EDWARDS, MILLS R. - IV-28 

EDWARDS, MARY V.TURNER - IV-32 

EDWARDS, PETER - IV-32 



EDWARDS, RYLAND THOMAS - IV-31 

EDWARDS, SAM. C. - IV-31 

EDWARDS, SUE BOWDEN - IV-28 

EDWARDS, WILLIE CLAUD - IV-39 

EDWARDS, WILLIE HOLLAND-IV-36 

ELEY, CHILD - IV-33 

ELEY, CLEO VAUGHAN – IV-43 

ETHEREDGE, W.B. - IV-14 

EVANS, VIRGINIA SEBRELL - IV-12 

FELTS, LEWIS DEVANIE - IV-3 

FELTS, MARTHA U. - IV-20 

FELTS, NATHANIEL T. - IV-20 

FELTS, SALLIE DUNN - IV-3 

FORREST, EDNA ANN - IV-6 

FORREST, LEMUEL M. - IV-4 

FORREST, NANNIE J. - IV-4 

FOWLER, MATTIE M. DENSON - IV-5 

FOWLER, WILLIAM J. - IV-2 

FRANCIS, NANCY BABB – IV-13 

FRAZIER, STEVEN - IV-14 

GARDNER, ABIE LEROY - IV-31 

GARDNER, JESSE D. - IV-33 

GARDNER, MARGARET COTTON - IV-33 

GARDNER, SEMELINE – IV-49 

GARDNER, WALTER D. - IV-33 

GARDNER, WILLIAM T. - IV-28 

GAY, FENTON B. - IV-59 

GAY, LITTLETON ALLEN - IV-59 

GAY, JAMES W. - IV-59 

GAY, LAURA ANN - IV-59 

GAY, WILLIAM E.(JR.) - IV-59 

GAY, WILLIAM E. - IV-59 

GLOVER, H.H. - IV-14 

GODWIN, GILLY CARTER - IV-6 

GRAY, BABY BOYS - IV-6 

GRAY, CHARLOTTE - IV-57 

GRAY, HATTIE B.DRAKE - IV-51 

GRAY, JAMES WELLS - IV-6 

GRAY, LULA FRANCES - IV-6 

GRAY, TEXANNA - IV-49 

GRAY, W.T. - IV-49 

GRAY, WILLIE RICHARD - IV-51 

GRIFFEN, GURTIE C. - IV-42 

GRIFFEN, JOHN  - IV-42 

GRIFFIN, MARY E. -IV-22 

HAMRICK, REUBEN - IV-14 

HANSELL, MOTHER & FATHER - IV-32 

HARCUM, ADDIE E. - IV-37 

HARCUM, EMORY JR. - IV-30 

HARCUM, GEORGE W. - IV-36 

HARCUM, JULIAN GARRETT - IV-30 

HARCUM, JULIUS - IV-30 

HARCUM, ROBERT L. - IV-30 

HARCUM, WILLIAM E.JR.-IV-41 

HARCUM, WILLIAM T. - IV-37 

HARGRAVE, FELIX MYRICK - IV-3 

HARRUP, WAVERLY THOMAS - IV-5 

HASTY, LINWOOD - IV-5 

HASTY, PERCY L. - IV-5 

HASTY, PERCY L., JR. - IV-5 

HAYS, BENJAMIN F. - IV-14 

HILL, BABY - IV-51 

HILL, EULA - IV-52 

HILL, EULA BRETT - IV-51 

HILL, HENRY - IV-51 

HILL, LYDIA – IV-51 

HILL, SAMUEL LEWIS - IV-51 

HOLLAND, HOMER - IV-36 

HOLLAND, MR.-IV-36 

HOLLAND, MRS.-IV-36 

HOLLAND, WILLIE MAE - IV-11 

HOLLAND, WILSON - IV-36 

HOLLOWELL, CEBERT L. - IV-18 

HOLLOWELL, FLORENCE B. M. - IV-18 

HUFFMAN, FRED P. - IV-1 

JACKSON, RYAN PAUL - IV-43 

JENKINS, GEORGE W. - IV-5 

JENKINS, W. - IV-14 

JOHNSON, IDA MAY - IV-10 

JOHNSON, LINA SUE HILL - IV-51 

JOHNSON, MARY WORRELL-IV-29 

JONES, ADDIE CLAUD - IV-53 

JONES, CALVERT DAY - IV-45 

JOYNER, ANNIE JACKSON - IV-1 

JOYNER, DAHLIA STORY - IV-30 

JOYNER, EUCLID D. - IV-11 

JOYNER, FANNIE - IV-15 

JOYNER, FRANK - IV-15 

JOYNER, HERMAN E. – IV-65 

JOYNER, JAMES NURNEY - IV-40 

JOYNER, JOSHUA - IV-14 

JOYNER, MATTIE STORY-IV-41 

JOYNER, MRS. FRANK - IV-15 

JOYNER, REBECCA - IV-15 

JOYNER, RICHARD JACKSON - IV-1 

JOYNER, SALLIE F. - IV-11 

JOYNER, SAMUEL LEE - IV-41 

KELLO, (WIFE OF HENRY B.) - IV-24 

KELLO, CHARLES - IV-24 

KELLO, ELIZABEHT M. B. - IV-24 

KELLO, HENRY BURGES (DR.)- IV-24 

KELLO, JAMES - IV-24 

KELLO, MARGARET B. - IV-24 

KELLO, MARY - IV-24 

KELLO, RICHARD - IV-24 

KELLO, RICHARD (DR.)-IV-24 

KELLO, RICHARD JR. - IV-24 

KELLO, RICHARD B. - IV-24 

KELLO, SAMUEL BLYTHE (DR.) - IV-24 

KELLO, SAMUEL - IV-24 

KELLO, SARAH - IV-24 

KELLO, WILLIAM OVERTON - IV-24 

KERSH, A.J. - IV-14 

KITCHEN, ANNIE NICHOLSON - IV-1 



KITCHEN, DAVID - IV-44 

LAINE, ANNIE BRYANT - IV-63 

LAINE, INEZ J. - IV-11 

LAINE, RUFUS F. - IV-63 

LAMB, JOHN W. - IV-54 

LAMB, ROSA A. - IV-54 

LANKFORD, CARLYLE - IV-33 

LANKFORD, CHILD - IV-35 

LANDFORD, CHILD – IV-35 

LANKFORD, EFFIE LANKFORD - IV-18 

LANKFORD, JAMES T. - IV-18 

LANKFORD, JAMES IRVIN - IV-35 

LANKFORD, JESSE THOMAS - IV-35 

LANKFORD, OLIVER GRANT – IV-18 

LANKFORD, ROB I. - IV-33 

LANKFORD, SALLIE J. - IV-18 

LANKFORD, SARAH BARNES - IV-35 

LITTLE, ADA SPAIN - IV-2 

LITTLE, FANNIE L. - IV-12 

LITTLE, HARRY OWEN - IV-2 

LITTLE, J.E., JR. - IV-2 

LITTLE, JAMES EXAM - IV-2 

LITTLE, LUCY SIMMONS - IV-2 

LITTLE, MARK POMEROY - IV-2 

LITTLE, THEO G. - IV-12 

LIVESAY, FRANCES BUTLER-IV-29 

LIVESAY, HARRY H. - IV-29 

LUNQUIST, CHARLIE R. - IV-33 

LUNQUIST, IDA V. EDWARDS - IV-33 

LUNQUIST, JOSEPH PETER - IV-34 

MANRY, MAGGIE A. - IV-6 

MANRY, MAGGIE E. - IV-6 

McGIVEN, ANDREW - IV-14 

MILES, ALICE VIRGINIA BAILEY - IV-16 

MILES, EVELINE CHANNING-IV-16 

MILES, LUTHER T. - IV-11 

MILES, MARY GRAY - IV-16 

MILES, MARY M.GRAY - IV-16 

MILES, SALATHEIL T. –IV-16 

MILES, THOMAS DALLAS - IV-16 

MILES, WILLIAM EMMITT-IV-16 

MILES, WILLIAM HENRY - IV-16 

MILES, WILLIE HOLLAND-IV-16 

MORGAN, WILLIAM - IV-14 

MORRIS EMMETT T. - IV-4 

MORRIS, MATTIE GRAY - IV-4 

MORRIS, THADDUS WALTER - IV-4 

MUNFORD, BERTHA S. - IV-40 

MUNFORD, JETHERO WADE SR. - IV-40 

MUNFORD, LILAH JOYNER - IV-40 

MUNFORD, WADE R. - IV-40 

NEWSOME, CEMETERY - IV-61 

NEWSOME, FANNY SMITH - IV-15 

NEWSOME, JAMES LEWIS - IV-15 

NICHOLS, JOHN J. - IV-14 

NICHOLSON, CATHERINE C.GRAY - IV-58 

NICHOLSON, ELLA JOYNER - IV-1 

NICHOLSON, INFANT - IV-11 

NICHOLSON, JOSEPH MANNING - IV-1 

OWENS, B.B. (MRS.) - IV-45 

PARKER, GODWIN-IV-32 

PARKER, JESSE L. - IV-37 

PARKER, OSCAR EUGENE - IV-6 

PARKER, SUSIE H. - IV-37 

PITTMAN, CEMETERY - IV-66 

PORTER, EDNA CRUMPLER - IV-41 

PORTER, J.E. - IV-14 

PORTER, RAY L. - IV-41 

PRINCE, BETTIE T. - IV-55 

PRINCE, ELIZABETH B. - IV-55 

PRINCE, JESSIE M. - IV-55 

PRINCE, JOSEPH H. - IV-55 

RACKLEY, J.H. - IV-14 

RAIFORD, JUNIOUS - IV-27 

REESE, ALONZA ROY - IV-9 

REESE, ANNIE REBECCA - IV-9 

REESE, ANNIE ROBERTA - IV-9 

REESE, EMMETT FRANCIS - IV-8 

REESE, EUGENIA PENNINGTON - IV-9 

REESE, JOHN EDWIN - IV-8 

REESE, LEWIS THOMAS - IV-9 

REESE, LORENA FLORENCE - IV-8 

REESE, LOUISA FLORENCE - IV-9 

REESE, ROBERT ROWLAND - IV-10 

REESE, VIRGINIA MARY - IV-8 

REESE, VIRGINIA MARY - IV-9 

RICKS, ELIZABETH - IV-40 

RICKS, GEORGE C. - IV-53 

RICKS, HATTIE WORRELL – IV-54 

RICKS, J.D. - IV-40 

RICKS, JOS. ROBERTS – IV-53 

RICKS, MAMIE – IV-54 

RICKS, MARY WORRELL – IV-53 

RICKS, SARAH E. - IV-53 

RICKS, WILLIAM ISAAC – IV-53 

RICKS, WILLIAM MATT - IV-53 

RIDDLE, ELIZ. CRUMPLER-IV-29 

ROOKS, ZACHARIAH - IV-14 

ROUNTREE, VALON F. JR. - IV-34 

ROUNTREE, VIRGINIA L. - IV-34 

SCHRAMM, ARMENIOUS - IV-31 

SCHRAMM, HENTON H. - IV-31 

SCHRAMM, LIZZIE C. - IV-31 

SCHRAMM, LULA CRUMPLER - IV-31 

SCHRAMM, RICHARD M. - IV-31 

SEBRELL, BENJAMIN WALTER - IV-7 

SEBRELL, ELIZABETH RANDOLPH - IV-12 

SEBRELL, GEORGE W. - IV-8 

SEBRELL, INEZ L. - IV-11 

SEBRELL, NANNIE R. - IV-11 

SEBRELL, NORA WINGFIELD - IV-12 

SEBRELL, ROBERT EUGENE - IV-13 

SEBRELL, THEO EDWARD - IV-12 

SEBRELL, WILLIAM N. - IV-12 



SIMMONS, ALICE K. - IV-2 

SIMMONS, ALONZA MAY - IV-2 

SIMMONS, ANN BRIGGS - IV-2 

SIMMONS, BENJAMIN O. - IV-3 

SIMMONS, DAMSEL SMITH - IV-3 

SIMMONS, EDWARD L. – IV-50 

SIMMONS, EDWARD PALL – IV-50 

SIMMONS, JOHN W. - IV-3 

SIMMONS, MARY ELIZABETH - IV-2 

SIMMONS, THOMAS OWEN - IV-2 

SIMMONS, WILLIAM CATHEY - IV-2 

SMITH, ALVIN - IV-42 

SMITH, DENNIS WAYNE - IV-42 

SMITH, JOHN A. - IV-6 

SMITH, NETTIE R. - IV-6 

SPAIN, MARY W. - IV-6 

SPAIN, RICHARD T. - IV-6 

STEPHENSON, ACTIUS FRANKLIN - IV-47 

STEPHENSON, AMANDA WHITEHEAD - IV-47 

STEPHENSON, ANNIE MARIAH - IV-47 

STEPHENSON, EMMETT WATKINS - IV-47 

STEPHENSON, WATKINS WHITE - IV-47 

STOREY, ESTELLE CRUMPLER - IV-36 

STORY, RAYMOND BENJAMIN - IV-52 

STUART, DAVID D. - IV-53 

STUART, ELIZ. RICKS – IV-53 

TERRELL, S.B. - IV-14 

TURNER, CHARLIE - IV-14 

TURNER, CHILD - IV-14 

TURNER, CHILD - IV-14 

TURNER, I.N.M. - IV-14 

TURNER, MARCUS W. - IV-46 

VAUGHAN, ADA VIRGINIA - IV-38 

VAUGHAN, ALBERT EUGENE - IV-63 

VAUGHAN, BENJAMIN FRANKLIN - IV-38 

VAUGHAN, EULA E. - IV-38 

VAUGHAN, FRANK - 27 

VAUGHAN, IDELLA V. - IV-38 

VAUGHAN, JOSEPH C. - IV-38 

VAUGHAN, JOSEPHINE D. - IV-38 

VAUGHAN, LULA A.EDWARDS - IV-28 

VAUGHAN, SARAH C. - IV-34 

VAUGHAN, THOMAS JR. - IV-64 

VAUGHAN, TOM - IV-38 

VICK, ERNEST R. - IV-62 

VICK, GRACIE DELL - IV-20 

VICK, NEWIT H.-IV-62 

VICK, RICHARD M.-IV-62 

VICK, THOMAS J.- IV-62 

WARD, ANTHONEY - IV-39 

WESTBROOK, J.W. - IV-5 

WHITEHEAD, ANN GARDNER - IV-49 

WHITEHEAD, EVELYN W. – IV-3 

WHITEHEAD, SALLIE - IV-49 

WHITEHEAD, WILLIAM - IV-37 

WHITEHEAD, WILLIAM T. - IV-49 

WHITEHEAD, WILLIAM THOM.-IV-49 

WHITEHEAD, WILLIAM NICHOLAS - IV-3 

WHITMORE, E.O."PETE" - IV-10 

WHITMORE, EVERETT OLLIE - IV-10 

WHITMORE, MARY REESE - IV-10 

WILLIAMS, JOHN B. - IV-14 

WILLIAMS, MARG.A.BRISTOW - IV-16 

WILLIAMS, MARGARET B. - IV-45 

WILLIAMS, SARAH I. - IV-49 

WILLEFORD, LINWOOD – IV-65 

WILLEFORD, ROBERT E. – IV-65 

WILLIFORD, MR. - IV-65 

WILLIS, FRANCES LANKFORD - IV-18 

WIMSETT, RILEY - IV-14 

WISEMAN, EMMETT E. - IV-10 

WISEMAN, LEILA W. - IV-10 

WORRELL, CEMETERY - IV-60 

YOKE, NETTIE JOYNER – IV-11 

ZIMMERMAN, EMILY B. - IV-40 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

VOLUME IV 

 

INDEX BY ROADS 

 

APPLETON RD. - BRISTOW - IV-16 

BARNES CHURCH CIRCLE - BARNES CHURCH - IV-51 & 52 

BELL RD. - BELL - IV-45 & 46 

BETHEL ROAD - BLYTHE - IV-21 & 23 

BRANCHVILLE AREA - NEWSOME - IV-15 

BUCKHORN QUARTERS RD. - VINCENT GROVE - IV-63&65 

CABIN POINT RD. - BELL - IV-33-34 

CARY'S BRIDGE RD.-BARN TAVERN CEM. - IV-1-13 

COBB RD. - RAIFORD - IV-27 

CROSS KEY RD. – FELTS - IV-13 

DAVIS LANE – VICK CEM. – IV-62 

IVOR RD. - WHITEHEAD - IV-44 

JOHNSON MILL POND RD. - PITTMAN - IV-66 

MAIN ST.,COURTLAND - BAPTIST CHURCH CEM. - IV-14 

MILLFIELD RD. - KELLO - IV-24 

MILLFIELD RD. - WORRELL - IV-60 

OLD CHURCH RD. - HEBRON CH. - IV-53 & 54 

OLD PLANK RD. - WHITEHEAD - IV-49 

ORCHARD LANE - APPLEWHITE - IV-50 

POPE STATION RD. CRICHTON CEM.- IV-56 

RAILROAD AVE. - IV-47 

SANDY RIDGE RD. – MILES – IV-16 & 17 

SEDLEY RD. - BLYTHE CEM. - IV-18 & 19 

SEDLEY RD. – BLYTHE CEM. – IV-48 

SMITH FERRY RD. - GAY - IV-59 

SOUTHAMPTON PKWY. - PRINCE - IV-55 

ST. LUKE'S RD. - STEPHENSON - IV-47 

SYCAMORE CHURCH RD. - SYCAMORE BAP. CH. - IV-28-43 

VICKSVILLE RD. - BRADSHAW - IV-26 

WAKEFIELD ROAD – GRAY CEM. – IV-57 

WAKEFIELD ROAD – NICHOLSON CEM. – IV-58 

 

 

INCLUDES: 

BARN TAVERN CEMETERY - IV-1-13 

BARNES CHURCH CEMETERY - IV-51&52 

HEBRON BAPTIST CHURCH CEMETERY - IV-53& 54 

SYCAMORE BAPTIST CHURCH CEM. - IV-28-43 

VINCENT GROVE CHURCH CEM. - IV-63-65 


